Direct-drive, Computer-controlled, High-speed,
1-needle, Zigzag, Lockstitch, Machine

?{?9§$?47mﬁa?$ﬁF%%\//
,_,;;; / IP- WO(A) / SC-915

40003523
No.1361-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

LS €]

(%3]

Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "017 crcverrirrerenns refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qiy” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.

<"0.4" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicale assembly parts.

- As 1o the parts with marks of "s¥"(consumable paris) and "©@" (optional parts) on the respective paris,

it is recommended 1o prepare spares.

R=y Y b ZREICEBLT

1.

o e W

YRR MoRsSia

1) "% H e, BEDA—-Y Ty S 1B L TSAEEEhASR @k LET,
REREIL BEERYZ N 2BRLT RS,
2) 01" e R—JTFTO” FR" OHEAEZEBBLTLES W,

- BB, BHERL. 01, 26 0BER, B (BiA—-bL) 2RLET.
CBERO () & ABREBELTVWATHSTHEIEEERLET,

IZAPAR—YD — = — — — Beid, BBTHS I 2 EBHRLET.

CHARR=VO (ERSm) . "0 (F 7Y a vER) OBV ASRE.

FTREEBLTB(IEEBRDLET,



CONTENTS
H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BAHE - AMEEEAMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEER - SAEREGR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................ e 5
Fah - KRR - stERGR

4.NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS .......oiitii e
FHE Y B
5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ... ....oouuiits et 9
WA EITEER
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...\ ettt 11
FEUBEK (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)(EXCEPT LZ~2290A~SR~T) . ...\ 0o 13
BEYMEG (2) (LZ-2290A—-SR-T#%# <)
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3)(FOR LZ~2290A~SR=T) ...............c.....oooo.... 15
REUBMG (3) (LZ-2290A-SR-7H)
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (4)(FOR LZ~2290A~SR=7) ... oo 17
EUBEE (4) (LZ-2290A-SR-7H)
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..o oo 19
THEIBE®R (1)
11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ... voooee e 21
THEIREGR (2)
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ—2290A~SS—7,LZ~2290A ~SU~7,LZ~2290A~SR=7) . ... .00 vrme 23

%40 B3R (LZ-2290A—SS—7,LZ~2290A~8SU~7,LZ—2290A~SR—-7H)

13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~SU,LZ-2290A-SU~7,LZ~2290A~DU,LZ~2290A-DU~7) ............... ...25
%Y BiR (LZ—2290A-SU,LZ~2290A—SU-17,LZ-2290A~-DU,LZ~-2290A~DU~7)

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A-88~TLZ—2290A~SU=7) ......c0o ittt 26
B Bk D) B4R (LZ-2290A—SS~17,LZ—2290A~SU~75)

15. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ... ... .. e e 27
KD HUBR

16. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~2290A—SS,LZ~2290A-SU) ... ... ....oovoun . 28
FmAA v FHR (LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU)

17. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290A-8S—0B,LZ-2290A~SU~0B) ............ 29
FILAAL v FH%E LZ-2290A-SS-0B,LZ—-2290A-SU-0B)

18. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ—-2290A~8S—7,LZ—2290A~SU~7,LZ~2290A~SR~=7) . . oo 3

RROV L J A FEHR (LZ-2290A~SS—-7,LZ-2290A~SU~7,LZ-2290A-SR—-73)

19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
(EXCEPT LZ-2290A~DS,LZ~-2290A-DS~7,L.Z2290A~DU,LZ~2290A~DU~7) ... 00vnnro ... 33
RBR (LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A—-DS-7,LZ2290A-DU,LZ—2290A-DU-7% <)



20. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~8S-7--WB,LZ-2230A~SU—-7~WB,LZ—2290A-SR—-7-WB) ................ 35
A 5 —Efk (LZ~2290A~-SS-7-WB,LZ~2290A~SU~-7-WB,LZ—-2290A-SR-7-WB )

21. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

............................................................ 37
7 v — a5 —BRR

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt et e e e e 39
RITHEBEWER

23.1P—100 PANEL COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e 40
IP-1003 R VR

24.8C~915/SC-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt 41
SC-915/SC—-916& 4R (1)

25.8C~915/SC~916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ... .o ovniiii e 43
SC-915/SC-916FAHFE (2)

26.SC—915/3C—916 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt 45
SC—915/SC~9161 & 5 1%

27. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..ottt e e 46

B SHBIMR
28. COMMON PARTS FOR LZ—-2290A~DS,LZ-2290A~DS~7,LZ~2290A - DU,LZ—-2290A—~DU~7 .. 47
1.Z—2290A—DS,LZ—2290A—DS—17,LZ—-2290A~DU,LZ— 2290 A—~DU— 7338 5,

29.CB TYPE (1) (PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS) .. ... o ii i 48
CBiLBk (1) (RABR
30.CB TYPE (2) (THREAD HOLDER & ATR COMPONENTS) .. ..ot 49

CBiEAR (2) GRiRFE - =7 —BR)
31.CB TYPE (3) (WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

....................................... 51
BIEER (3) (U S—BR)
32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ~2290A (1) ......ootietiit it e 53

e BUTE ST L L2 —-2290A (1)
33.8PECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ—2290A (2) .. .. ... ittt e et 55
R B U s LZ~2290A (2)
34. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ-2290A (3)

.................................................... 56
RV SCHB 5 LZ—-2290A (3)

35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........0iiiitiittiiii e 57
EREFRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt ettt 59

%51






REF, NO

NOTE

PART NO.

__________________________ DESCRIPTION v A4 Qty

i 235-00878 FACE PLATE COMPL. Ay Y)

Z 235-26205 S1DE PLATE w4y

3 400-03586 BED SUPPORT PLATE A sMFE(4

4 235-26403 BED SUPPORT PLATE B A yb $9I148

5 # 400-11123 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {haRAEY 3 v
[ 25-28764 PRE-TERSTON CORTRULLER ASE, T Y77337(73)
7 02 16085-350-CAA RESISTANCE PACK CA ASH, F4a9n $2CAJ3
8 43 ¥6096-359-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASH. 749N y9CLIZ
8 02 16095-350-CAF RES1STANCE PACK CF ASH. 749N 59CFI3
10 23 H6086-350-CAF RES1STANCE PACK CF ASH. F439n° 3ICFI3
I U4 Z00-03625 RESTSTARCE PACK CB 40 F{IIRT 37CE40
12 4 400-03626 RESISTAKRCE PACK CB 45 7429n 97CB4S
i3 05 400-03623 RESISTANCE PACK CB 40U F4390" y9CB40OU
14 35 400-03624 RESISTANCE PACK CB 45U F{a9n 37CB45U
i5 07 MG100-350-CAA RES1STANCE PACK CA ASH.

F4a9n yICAI3

RESTSTARCE PACK CA ASE.

7{A9N 37CATS

1

1

i

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

1

17 09 400-03627 RES1STANCE PACK CB 45D F4a9n° y4CB45D 1
18 10 H6089-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH. 749N $9CFI3 i
19 10 H6099-350- CAL RES1STANCE PACK CL ASH, 7490 92CLI3 1
20 il 6098-35C-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH. 7419 39CFP3 1
Z1 11 H5058-350-CEX RESTSTARCE PACK CA ASH. F1A9N yJCATS T
22 12 400-17100 RES1STANCE PACK WB40 7419 77 WB40 1
23 13 400-17101 RESISTARCE PACK CB40 F4a9n° 57 CB40 1
24 12 400-17102 RESISTANCE PACK WB45 749N 37 WB45 1
25 13 400-17103 RES1STANCE PACK CB45 7{439n" y7 CB45 1
5 36-006T PUOLLEY COVER T -THN - 1
27 5L-6052582-TN BOLT ¥ 39FUIAITIE R 4
28 236-01305 AlIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-F%%yy 7 1
29 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
30 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FUE VAR 1
k31 T00-00208 ARH OTL SETELD 7-R77 55 -3 T
32 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR ORI TIIN 3 A 1
33 §S-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFyh 11/64-40 1
34 g1 225-01704 GASKET (R I 18 A g%y 1
35 CH-3002060-01 ATTENTION SEAL v T $2943-4(16) 1
K1) GPR-GTUTHU00 3 FROTRSN TR Z
37 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 09y 1
38 R0-1331701-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
39 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 A7V ey 8X20 1
40 SB-0640751 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 v}y D=6.35 H=T7.5 1
4T EA-U500BUT-00 CARLE BAND J7E/N IR T
42 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 394y 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 §5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 WIFRY 9/64-40 L=7.2 i
44 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
45 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE Fvb VAN -3 4 i
4% [ SS-Z1ZI0T5-SP SCREW 3716-28L=10 FATFY 371628 =10 4
47 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 85-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 4
49 §8-4121015-SP SCREF 3/16-28 L=10 839 3/16-28 L=10 i
50 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A’ 3y 15/64-28 L=9 4
51 225-0Z108 BALANCE COVER T THN - T
52 235-27401 FACE PLATE PACKIRG AN yRY i
63 $8-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 7%y 1/8-44 L=3.8 i
54 01 225-01605 THREAD RELEASE WINDOW PLATE 1hakd vb 14 1
55 400-03588 HEAD SUPPORT A PAKING Agb 33IAN RV 1
56 - - PLUG D=81=45 PXE D=8%4.% 1
57 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 i
58 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12,5 L=4 3
59 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 €39 ¥ 3 5K10.5X1 1
60 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 b33 2 6.5X11X1 1
61 WS- - R5.TX9.2X1.3 MYF 25 T8 IKTT T
62 WZ-0641510-XP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 I3 A% b 3 6.4X11X0.3 1
63 * 400-22407 CORD HOLDER -V Ay 1
64 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -0 M A 2
65 06 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE &y 3Fvp Y i
i1 [ 225-2910T SUPPORT BALARCE BASE ®V 3T/ ITA 1
67 06 225-29200 HOUNTING BASE 5 ayvey M a4 1
68 06 §§-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 06 §5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t733° 9/64-40 L=5 1
70 {6 $5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 UynITHE Ab 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
7T 06~ ~ - R 3.356X0.5 757 ¥ 3.3X6X0.5 Z
72 06 400-03633 THREAD TERSION ASK. A {MFa99(23)A 1
73 06 400-03634 THREAD TENSION ASK. B 1bFa93(23)B 1
74 100-06005 TENSION DiSC HOLDER M I-98 7 493 (1
75 235-38309 THREAD TARE-UP SPRING AbhIA % (1)
[ 235-47557 THREAD TERSTON T CUMPLY ANF377T(T7377) [99)
77 225-28509 FELT 13053571k (4)
78 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER R EV Sty TEV S (@3]
78 235-37665 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASH. 1hFavyE 18 4(73) (€3]
80 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL. {MFavk 91y (1)
BY Z35-37814 THREAD RELEZSE PIR {FIRFT Y (1)
&2 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFayyish (€3]
83 06 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING 9Ih-n {bF3-3 A3 (1)
84 06 B3128-012-A00 TENS1ON SPRING {hFI-I30 3 A (n
85 58-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 hA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
i TA-TZ50705-R0 RUBBER PLUG X337 )
87 400-08934 FELT 7zhb 1
88 400-08935 FELT PRESSER TR 1
i) §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t732y 11/64-40 L=6 1
90 * 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING {hafdb" vat 2 1
91 58-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=6.5 VR TI764-40 1=6.5 !
92 263-05409 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B v v{vI4B 1
93 263-05300 BALANCE COVER STOPPER SPRING FIE VAN -ZbyN -N R 1

NOTE (30)

Ol....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-22904A-SU
02.,..FOR LZ-2290A-SU-0B,LZ-2290A-SU-7-WB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FOR LZ-2290A-8S-7-0B,LZ-2290A-SS-7-WB
VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTENATIONS
04....FOR LZ-22904-SS-7-CB
VAR10US ROS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7-CB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATION
06....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
07....FOR LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS- 0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-08
08....FOR LZ-2290A-DS-7-WB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-WB
09....FOR LZ-2290A-DS-7-CB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-CB
10....FOR LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-22904A-SS-0B
VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
11,...FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-0B
VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

12....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7-W3B

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
13....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7-CB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- -

LZ-22980A-SS,LZ-2290A-SUF

LZ-2290A-SU-0B,LZ-2290A-SU-7-KB

ftragiz kY B2S

LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B,LZ-2290A-SS-7-WBj

[io by dDF -3/ 3]
LZ-2290A-8S-7-CBF}
Az dy 85
LZ-2290A-SU-7-CBR
e k) Bis
fErsiz k) B2 S
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-0Bf§

LZ-2290A-DS-7-¥WB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-WBH
LZ-2290A-DS-7-CB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-CBH

LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-5SS-0Bfd
LRtk BRE2S
LZ-2290A-SV,LZ-2290A-SU-0BFd
fErsic kD BR% S
LZ-2290A-SR-7-¥BF]
fEmstic kW EE B
LZ-2290A-SR-7-CB
iz dVR2S



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEES - SAEEBIER (2)




REF. NO__ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. . ___] DESCRIPTION | S Gty
1 400-11345 GEAR BOX (LARGE) COVER ¥ PE eI2(2 1)74 1
2 235-26601 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING T 9928 4)A° vy 1
3 235-26700 GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER ¥ 8 y73(y39)74 1
4 235-26809 GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING ¥ T7F 9IA(I30)IN v¥Y 1
5 235-27203 PIPE GUIDE PLATE N AT DA 14 1
[ H8b24-476-AA0 GROURD WIRE A ASH. RYER N YA !
7 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE n{R 1
8 k3 229-01805 GROUND MARK 73NNy 1
9 263-00103 SEMILUNAR PLATE AYFIIN Y )

10 263-14757 BED SLIDE ASH. e 945()3) 1
T TT0-0T609 BEISLTDE SPRING ANT{A AR (@3]
12 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k5% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
13 04 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTIOR SEAL e 7 Fag{v-H(16) 1
14 ¥ 262-30409 LEBRICATING O1L WICK STOPPER Fayaayyhit 1
15 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 vk v5n B2 1
T6 CH-300200T-BT SAFETY LABEL T2 7Ue IR T
17 58-2090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YAY72Y" 9/40 L=7.5 2
18 58-2090810-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YA¥32Y 9740 L=7.5 2
13 §5-4120615-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

Z1 S5-4T20615-8P SCREW 3716-281L=8 TR 3T 3/16-28L=6 T

22 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

23 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 12

24 400-03587 GEAR BOX (SHMALL) CAP ¥ ¥E 972(I30) R0 T 1
25 236-39602 CORRECTING ROD L3 7y byyynyhe 1
41 SL-405TC9T-8C SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 FATIFT RRAWBA0. 8 L=10 2
27 03 225-03908 SPACER SR VAN o 1
28 235-27559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. {MYRYYFI3 1
29 235-27500 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {hegFavty{s (1)
30 E5168-172-000 WASHER }40v997%-6X9 .5 (2)
371 225-37658 BOBBIR FITTING BASTS CUMPLT MG ITE 4771 ) [43]
32 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MIXBAY 2(IPT" ) (1
3 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. AN 7 (5930 9) (@Y,
34 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER EINE 170 (@)
35 236-36301 RING {hI%939) v (1)
36 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IS R EEVA AL (1
37 BE1148-555-000 SPRIRG A7) #a-¥Y YN R (1)
38 B1529-890-00C-4A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AFEn 3 n

39 B3205-210-000 CUSHION oy N

40 83212-761-000 LATCH SPRING vV AN R (1)

41 RC-056C7IT-RP RETAINING RING Ch 2pXy (T

42 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 2pA7 5 (n

43 R0-0822702-00 RUBBER RING 0y r (1

44 SS-6080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1

45 SS-7091410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YAL7RY" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

46 %35-28557 BOBBIR DRIVING WHEEL ASH. M7 UIR73 I

47 235-28508 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL 1M %70 9% (1)

48 235-28607 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL BLADE ELSEVANAA T (3)

49 SH-4030501-8N SCREW U3 L=5 Fa* 237" H3K0.5 L=5 (3

50 225-29431 BOBBIN THREAD TENS10N ASH. {4 h397(03) 1

51 225-49473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASH. ANNFFIIIE 9TV T) (@Y

52 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hF3-7 §5 (2)

53 11¢-92606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F AMFIYIN 3 ()

54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT a4 1 {bfayy #vtb (1

55 NS-6110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 uFhIIvh 11/64-40 (1)

i) ] 400-235286 THREAD CUTTER [T T

57 58-6090520-TP SCREW >4 2

58 §S-6121030-SK SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 7% 3/16-28 L=10 3

59 §§-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 M3 11/64-40 L=12 2

60 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BARD 150 J7y7n vh 150 1

[ 43628108 OTL STGAT WINDOW Y3777 Ik 1

62 235-38901 HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER b7 Favant 477 b A 1
63 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ot 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

64 2356-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASH. AR VS 1

65 2356-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Tv¥ VI{9FA 4 (1)

i1 136-38T00 SAFETY SWITCH ARK 1532565 (1)

67 236-38208 SAFETY SW1TCH SPRING T VX yFEN TN % (1)

88 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARY SHAFT TV YELIFYT IFVY Y (n

63 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE T v 9F ML (@]

70 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. Tyt vA{F3I-1" 73 (1)

71 HK-0346T00-60 HOUSTRG 6P D2z [@Y]

72 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YEAYONY [@9)]

73 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Far 33y M2 L=12 (2)

74 §5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 Fa %y 3/16-28 L=9 2

75 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E My - E 1

o %01 229-58300 REEDLE THREAD GUIDE FIN ANTVFE Y I

77 02 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AN TVHF Y 1

78 225-02702 SPRING GUARD ARRIA 3 0 -} 1

79 05 400-06012 PH RELAY CABLE A ASH, PUFzY{5-7 RAJZ 1
80 06 400-06013 P RELAY CABLE B ASH, PHF27{7-7" IBJ3 1
g1 01 263-172504 BELERCE THREAD GUIDE T/ AN I I
&2 04 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Ve Y4 TVI{A 1
&3 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7 vkt M Ay 1
&4 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER ARIN -3 A 1
85 RO-1852401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
&6 SS-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $737° T1764-40 L=8 2
&7 88-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL72Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
88 88-7116540-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAty 11/64-40 L= 5 2
89 236-04705 HAGRET LA E VAV S A 1
30 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER BN FVe N - 30 % 1
ED) ST-404082T-58 TAPPING SCREW LVl Z T

NOTE (#d)

01....FOR LZ-2290A-588,LZ-2290A-5U

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7

03....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7

04....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

05....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-5U-7,
LZ-2290A-DS-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7

06....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-0B,

LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-0B,
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-0B

LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-SUM
LZ-2290A-8S-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7
LZ-2290A-SU-TH

Rt LY RES
LZ-2290A-8S-7,LZ-2290A-8U-7,
LZ-2290A-DS-7,LZ-2290A-DU-TH
LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-55-08B,
LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-5U-08B,
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU- OB/



3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - RFE - SHEREELR




___________________________ QE_S_Q"R_X_?_T_I__O_N____________t__‘g__x-4 _ Quy
1 235-27906 UPPER SHAFT Yy y 1
2 400-10324 COUNTER WE1GHT V7424 1
3 235-280603 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET Y9I 227 whyh 1
4 235-28102 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NE 9550 1
5 235-28250 HAND WHEEL ASM. WYSEVAS AT 1
5 235-28359 WAGRET FITTING BASE CONPL .U Y7 3PN IIFE A5y T Y0 [€))
7 235-28458 MAGNET FITTING BASE COMPL. D AR AN L e 5 )] (1)
8 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER LYV A o i (2)
g 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE N 3YZ{R (1)

] 235-28201 HAND WHEEL WAV (1)

T SL=Z04088T-5C SCREW ¥4 =8 ¥ 39% FN 339 WA 1=8 (@3]

12 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% N 33 M4 L=8 (D

13 SK-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 MAXY" M6 L=8 (2)

14 236-04309 COUPLING By Yy 1

5 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VPSS s 2

16 ZI5-06208 BALANCE V FVE YV I

17 225-05705 TIMING BELT 343¥7° A b 1

18 KH-0000004-60 SERVO MOTOR % -4 1

19 M6801-471-040 SYNC ASH. SYNC/3 1

20 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VATV 1

7T SB-TZU0008-00 BEARTRG I8 I 797 1

22 SB-1200009-00 BEARING iy MM ALY 1

23 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 I F k9% A0 23 M4 L=8 2

24 SL-60652592-TN BOLT b RXOPHITHE Wb 3

25 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. FUE Y ¥I744E) 73 1

LS SS-T090930-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 ¥5%7° 9/64-40 =88 3

27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 4

28 SH-8060812-TP SCREW 46 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2

29 55-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 I3 9/32-28 L=16 1

30 $S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 A% 9/32-28 L=7 1

71 SH-BUE0S12-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 AZTT W6 =8 7

3 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2

33 235-28755 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. NE 995y 09N 43 1

34 235-28706 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD NYE BrFy oIy (D

35 SB-1080019-00 BEARING I ror (2)

RE 235-78805 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUTDE NIE GFFYTRYE 737 I

37 ¥ 400-10277 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GU1DE IV F R EAR 5% ¥4 1

38 01  225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NYE 94MET R 1

39 01 225-07404 THREAD RACK NE 9 (NS 1

40 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ 23uIN7HE Wb 1

4T A00-15494 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1

42 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNE Y 2% 1

43 01 MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 M) 134SUK 70 1

44 235-44901 THRUST BUSH NF I 843 4A5A07° 992 2

45 01  MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 »Y DPX5 £10 1

43 SS=7090910-TP SCREW 9764-40 =85 YNEFFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 T

47 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ILIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

48 0t SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL73Y 3/32-56 L=3 i

49 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIL7%Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

50 58-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

L3} 735-259159 WEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE ASH. AVF 99T T 473 I

52 235-29100 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE NI UYY a4 (1)

5 235-29209 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT 3P A A (1)

54 235-29308 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT MNE 95y 847V (L)

55 235-29506 NEEDLE ROD METAL N TARL (2)

56 23529407 NEEDLE ROD SUPPURT BASE FELT Y FNP DA MEVEY ) m

57 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN A7 Yy (1)

58 $S8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARY" 3/16-28 L=7 (D

59 * 400-10315 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL NIE OIY 4Y INIAAN 1

60 235-31114 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL NF I3 & 4T FTMABNA 2

BT * Z00-T0297 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN & NFIST T AR € VA T

62 * 400-10296 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B NF IY & 4F A e VB 1

63 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 $S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=12 1

65 ¥ SK-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MAZY” M6 L=12 1

[ Z00-03618 METAL'B N YT T AT TTAENE I

67 ¥ 400-10322 SPRING NFE TIY X 4T FTIARABEIN 1

63 WP-0720516-SD PLAIN WASHER (&5 1

69 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhr3yh M6 132 1

70 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK vy 0.15

NOTE (#:32)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

frrasic kY 8253



4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS

$HR Y BIR




REF. NO

NOTE

_____________________________ D ESCRIPTION . e_ v 4 4______ Gy
I * 400-08370 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT NV RSV E 1
2 235-30¢009 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASIS ATV A 4 (n
3 % 400-10278 MOTOR LINK L M (D
4 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A PITIVYEYY A (D
5 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B MITIVVEYY IB (1)
€ 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C NIV HC 4]
7 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D MYTIVYEIT I (n
& * 400-08169 SHAFT CONNECTION LINK PNIE BIY B AT SR %)y (D
9 FA-95G0BG1-00  CABLE BAND VZAVIOMI S (2)

10 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X%0.6 v7% h % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)

i1 01  400-08119 JUNCTION SHAFT A MUE IR AT IR e VA 4))

12 01  400-08120 JUNCTION SHAFT B VF SSAE M A2 M ) (1)

13 01  400-08121 JUNCTION SHAFT C W S VAAE MO 2 A LAV (1

14 400-08118 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECT1ON MK IIY B4y A % (n

15 235-30702 SENSOR FITTING PLATE Y E-N Y14 ()

16 235-36801 SENSOR SLIT Y IELS @)

17 235-31007 CORD CLAMP - 137 (1)

18 KM-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR N hAE-4 (1

1 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASH. 5 YFVRYE-AZS (1)

20 SS-7110516-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y73y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

21 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIv3%Y" 3/16-28 L=14 (N

22 SH-4030655-SP  SCREW Fat 3%y M3 L=6 (2)

23 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT R M5 L=12 (n

24 SM-4860801-SN  SCRER M2.6 L=8 FAT Ry (N

25 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyH773% Wb ¥4X0.7 L=10 (3)

26 SS-7110730-SP~  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YAY5%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

27 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (1)

28 WP-0482016-SZ  WASHER %74 2 S (2)

29 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 677349 M4 (n

30 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAXY" 8/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

31 TA-0340201-R0  PLUG D=3.4%3.9 L=§ Aty D=3.4%3.9 [=2 @)

32 4 400-10298 JUNCTION SHAFT COLLAR NF 9TV R 4T 22 R V- (1)

33 # SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 YA HE W M4 (N

34 235-30900 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER N7V 29 b - 1

35 $8-1151310-TP  SCREW $7%> 1

36 S$S§-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA XY 3/16-28 L=12 4

37 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YWty 15/64-28 L=7 3

NOTE (E5d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

RN o



5.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A LITBIR

20—

CO0LDDDDDDYBDDODADPDDPDID)

&)
.
©
-

m V




e N NOTE__PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ ____ .. LS T B Qty .
i 235-31304 KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK L¥ 7Y 335 9Iv) 1
2 235-31403 KNEE LIFTING LINK Ly 75 0y i
3 235-31502 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING ¥ 7 0N % 1
4 400-03601 KNEE LIFTING JUNCT1GN ROD (SO 1
5 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HrFaveyiy 1
6 236-03001 BUSHING FFEE 9AM I
7 263-08007 LIFTING PLATE Y575 44 1
8 263-07850 PRESSER LIFTER CAM COKPL. HI7r By Y) 1
3 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AEFE LN - 1

10 # 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFIVLIZT H)h i

11 01 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI A3 1

12 02  225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI(r3) 1

13 03  225-80864 PRESSER ASM. AL (s3) 1

14 04 235-03154 PRESSER ASH. HE(s3) i

15 04 235-03162 PRESSER ASM, AYE(73) 1

16 100-22010 PRESSER BAR THIF - 1

17 263-02901 PRESSER BAR HOLDER IR IR ¥ 1

18 05 BIS05-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T I $3-%90 % I

19 05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHIFITRIN 3 i

20 % 229-077903 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AYITVHE 9 1

21 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1252 BN 1

22 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN L¥7ye Yy 1

23 B1521-555-000 SCREW FYETY UV - MRy |

24 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING MY B 1

25 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ¥ 7h 33F - A VR 1

26 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IV -2 v 1

27 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ISVEV] |

28 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW S AR VIR VA |

29 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oy asFIh 3/16-32 |

30 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EY 4y 5 1

31 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef ANV 6 i

32 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y’ 1

33 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 & vEy 1

34 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & Y3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

35 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 & vy D=6.35 H=3 1

36 SD-0630371-SP HINGE SCREW ¥Ry I

37 SS-7090910-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL72Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 I

38 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALF3Y' 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

39 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MARY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

40 SS-8151720-SP SCREW MAZY? |

41 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8%X0.5 L34 b3 7.4X11.8%0.5 I

42 06 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. AI(3) |

NOTE (3%3) 0I....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7-0BH

VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS HrtizkyvR223

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7 LZ-2290A-58S,LZ-2290A-SS-7
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS Hrhizky 8223

03....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B/
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS ffrhic k) B3

04....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7  LZ,2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7J§
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS fhEmiz k) Br 3

05....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS izt 23

06....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-17 LZ-2290A-SR-7H

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EYBER (1)

72

—-11 -



REF.NQ _ _WOTE __PARTMO. | DESCRIPTION _ _ __ ___ ] LSRR . SR Gty
1 05 235-32500 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING L VANEVASZ TN 1
2 01 400-10311 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AALEPVY ) 1
3 95 235-32906 REGULATE PLATE ATYISREIN Y 1
4 0% 235-33003 REGULATE PLATE R 2. VA E VS 20 1
5 05 235-32609 FEED SPRING RACK TPUR 3h¥ 1
[ 05 235-32837 FEED REVERSAL LINK AIYAVEIV !
7 # 400-10318 FEED ADJUSTING A ATYFIVRIRL A 1
8 235-32302 HORIZONTAL FEED CAK A7 hA 1
9 235-32401 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER Mathryhh7a 1

10 235-322083 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER A7V Farkyaityz 1
11 %05 400-10313 FEED CHANGE SHAFY AL N 1
iz #05 400-10268 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASH. A2VavvH7 AJR 1
13 ¥ 400-10269 FEED CHANGE AR¥ A A7Yavive7 A (1)
14 228-10509 FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN A7YFaReyIVIL Y (1)
i5 8S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAY33Y" 3/16-28 L=14 [§)]
H 05 400-T0270 FEED CHANGE "ARN B ASH . ATy B JR T
i7 # 400-10271 FEED CHANGE ARK B A7Yavkvo7 B (D
i3 55-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A" 1/4-40 L=6 (1
1% 0% 235-32708 FEED ADJUSTING ARK A79F35I 1957 1
20 235-32005 FEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL A2V Fadey AN -h 1
21 01 400-T07863 FEED BASE L T
22 % 400-10264 VERTICAL FEED LINK b UL VATV 1
23 #01 400-10276 HORIZONTAL FEED JUNCTION ROD ARV IIhY 1
24 225-81508 FEED DOG bl 1
25 82 RC-G150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch apAy 13.8 1
%8 228-88002 OTL SEAL ATV TEAI R T
27 a5 %36-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL ARYT IRANT-N 1
28 05 236-12807 METAL A B9y sY FAABA i
25 05 236-12906 METAL,B EARND oA r i 1
30 04 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARW B PIN A79avkyy 795 Be v 2
k3 it NS-6T5051G-5F NOT 15764-28 yR777%y 15764-28 Z
32 263-00509 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD Aa{hyuyh 1
33 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RALRTYT I AAR 1
34 [t 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT ANV 4y Y 1
35 01 100-26201 SPACER A0V 4V ) Aa -4 2
36 #01 263-03008 FEED ROCKER AT A7 I
37 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D ¥ avy AVIvIy oD i
38 100-27308 PLATE A A7) F3-¥941 74 A 2
38 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCEER BLOCK LYAFEVASL I Vi 2
40 a1 B1603-555-040 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANEK ASH. AARTY957° I3 1
41 [iE) B1603-804-£00 BUSHIRG 2 VZE T
42 03 B1609-804-B0G NEEDLE BEARING VAN O I
43 3 B1609-804-C00 BEARING A7) A 79y 1
44 03 B1609-304-D00 BEARING 279 A TYvr 1
45 03 B1609-804-E00 BEARING LA YA 1
[ B1653-470-00C PIN ATITNETY T
47 CS-~1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=¥ 272495 D=14.72 W=T 43 2
48 05 HS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Byh73sh 3/16-28 1
43 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhris 9/32-28 2
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb ApA7 3 1
51 05 RE-0500000-10 E-RING EF AN 5 !
52 85 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4" v3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1
53 SD-0300701-7F HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=7 A" vxy" D=9 N=7 2
54 * $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FaT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
55 01 85-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=9 2
56 05 §§-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fam 3y 15/64-28"L=9 1
57 a5 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat Y 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }oAEY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 GYA77HE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
50 95 §S-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAYZ%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
61 S§S-7TT10910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vht73y" 11/64-40 =85 4
62 §S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vAt7xy' 3/16-28 L=14 2
63 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YALFXY" 3/16-28 L=14 1
64 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
65 *02 400-10312 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT U AMNMEIVY I U 1
66 02 235-45304 RBORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT NETAL'B RANETIT TN 1
67 02 263-03206 HORIZONTAL FEED JUNCTION ROD ATV IHY 1
68 02 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK RMALRDY 95 1
69 05 C8-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAM7 -3 i
70 05 €S-1000811-8p THRUST COLLAR 2729 Y (1)
71 05 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-20 L= 4.5 MFYT T1/764-40 L=4'5 (2)
72 04 400-11850 CONNECTING ROD Vyayhy 1
73 04 400-18430 FEED DOG 73 1

NOTE (3£3)

01....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7,

LZ-2290A-SR-7

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7

03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7

05....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,

LZ-2290A-8S-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7

~-12 —

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7,
LZ-2290A-SR-TH
LZ~2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7H
BRI

LZ-2290A-SR-TH
LZ-2290A~-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,
LZ-2290A-8S-7,L2-2290A-SU-7H



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)(EXCEPT LZ-2290A—SR—7)
RUBMGR (2) (LZ-2290A-SR-7%K&<)

- 13-

24



LE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION _ _ _____] LR S aty_ .
1 235-33706 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL A7V Faveyy yrAER 1
2 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AV Faveyy 1
3 235-33409 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7y Farkyuyh 1
4 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW Ay Faredzy 2
5 * 400-10272 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER LA VAYA: 1
6 235-34018 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7YFaveya 4 2
7 PS-0300122-KH  SPRING PIN 3X12 A7V ey 3%12 2
8 01 235-34407 CONDENS DIAL IU/5° IR AT 1
9 235-34308 CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT V5 VAFAVLIY 1

10 235-34258 CONDENS STOPPER ASH, U5 JAAbYN =03 1

11 235-34209 CONDENS STOPPER VIS TN (1)

12 SS8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAb5%Y 3/16-28 L=14 (N

13 236-13607 FEED LEVER A790n° - 1

14 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT A9 -3 7 1

15 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL APIUnT =3 7R 1

16 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM, A =97 (3) 1

17 S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%¥" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

13 NS-61560310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhrIyh 15/64-28 1

19 235-33607 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AL EVAVE Y 1

20 01 110-71869 FEED DIAL A7 4¥h 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIV - ZRIN 1

22 113-027600 SPRING AIBUN - A % 1

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2

24 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k7% 3/16-28 L=18 1

25 55-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

26 SS8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yik7%Y" 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 $S-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k73> 3/16-28 L=18 1

28 SS§-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ¥$7%7" 11/64-40 L=8.3 4

29 WP-1651616-SD  WASHER (470 M 3

30 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING A7VE 4¥AN % 2

31 #02  400-10273 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER U L VAEEVATEL) 1

32 0z 235-45007 CONDENS DIAL U IV7° VAR AV 1

33 02 263-02000 FEED DIAL VAL MR 1

NOTE (V&%) 0l....FOR LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-SS-7 LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7H]

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7 LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7H

- 14 —



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3)(FOR LZ—2290A—SR—7)

(LZ~2290A~SR-7/)

R EMR (3)

-15-



REF. WO _MNOTIE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________ _. | AR SR R Gty _
1 400-11831 ASSY FEED PULSE MOTOR UNIT A79n hAT-R2zyh o3 1
2 400-11832 FEED PULSE MOTOR BASE A7UN RAT-Ab & 4 (1)
3 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YIN YN 355 ()
4 HS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-490 uyHyIY: 9/64-40 (1)
5 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 3P b % 4.6X7.5%0.5 (2)
§ SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 $H RYY FATIRY W4 L=8 ()
7 400-11839 SENSOR BASE - hIYIM4 (1)
8 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASH. 5 YFvRY A3 (1)
g SH-4880801-SH  SCRER M2.6 L=8 Far 2y (1)

10 5L-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=§ P F 9% FAC I3y M4 L=8 (D)

11 K¥-0000003-50 PULSE HOTOR rla (1D

12 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BYH7TFE Wb M4X0.7 L=25 (2)

13 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 UYAITHE W M4X0.7 L=16 (2)

14 NE-5040000-SN  NUT M4 uyhIIY: M (4)

15 400-11843 PIPE GUIDE PLATE € MAT I AR 45 C (n

16 ¥ 406-22407 CORD HOLDER I-h A¥x (4)

17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ HRI% Fa 3%y M4 L=8 (4)

13 400-11836 PULSE MOTOR LINK B » BAE-2Iv7 B (1)

19 400-11840 SENSOR SLIT ¥/E-29yh (1)

20 SL-4030581-8C  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 FAT I3V bAZ M3X0.5 L=5 (D

71 SE-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MY M5X0.8 L=6 (n

22 SE-4051655-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 ARy M5 L=16 (D

23 400-11833 ASSY PULSE MOTOR LINK A neRRE-HYY7 A J3 (1)

24 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NYTVVVEIY FA @Y

25 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B NYTIYYIYY 7B (1)

26 G 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT € N7IVYEIY #C (1)

27 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NY7IVYTYY FD (1)

23 400-11838 FEED LINK SHAFT AIVFaneIALavIyy (1)

29 400-11837 PULSE MOTOR LINK C P AE-2YYT G (1

30 SK-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY® M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YLy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 235-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. Tvk vAL9FI3 (1)

33 235-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE TUe vALyFR 4 (1)

34 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM T VI FIF (1)

35 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV YR FED YN % (1)

35 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT T AL FIT Y5V (1)

37 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Ve VA9 FhAA (1)

38 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. 7vE VAL yFI-b IR (n

39 HE-0346100-60 HOUSING 6P MY vy 6P (1)

40 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVIORAS (1)

41 SH-4021201-SC  SCREW HZ L=12 FATaxY M2 L=12 (2)

43 58-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=12 3

43 400-17098 BTPM RELAY CABLE ASM. N IR WAE-BFAFLE-T (PR ]

44 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER o= A7 AYx 1

45 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

45 400-11841 BED SUPPORT PLATE B Ay 3¥I{E B 1

47 400-11842 PIPE GUIDE PLATE B MATH ANV A5 B 1

48 CH-3003000-03  ATTENTION SEAL 2(31.5) I9AYFa4y-42(31.5) 1

NOTE (¥&2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 -

B &



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (4)(FOR LZ—-2290A—SR~17)

EVER (4) (LZ-2290A-SR-7/H)

—-17 -



REF. N0 _ ROTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _._ LR . aty
1 400-11847 ASSY FEED LEVER ROD A2V n” -nyht 73 1
2 400-11848 FEED LEVER ROD 7bnt -yl (1
3 118-46805 HOLDER PIN vy (D
4 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 (n
5 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING UN TN Y p 1
6 400-11849 FEED LEVER SHAFT FPIUN -3 ) 1
7 B1114-280-000 PIN AV 1
8 400-11844 VOLUKE LINK 3 Va-h Yy i
9 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%ZY* M5X0.8 L=6 1

10 400-11846 LEVER SENSOR PLATE A79Vn° ~kv¥-hYyr14 1

Il SL-6051092-TN  ROLT ¥ 0 3IFUIHITHE b 2

12 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AN 2

13 HD-0015300-00  SENSOR #-1POT 1

14 ¥ 400-16039 FEED LEVER SENSOR ASSY E70Unt -kv¥- 73 1

15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

16 SS8-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%¥* 3/16-28 L=18§ 1

17 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIVN - ZRIN 1

18 236-13607 FEED LEVER 17Ihne - 1

19 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ MA%Y" M6 L=8 2

20 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL A7V =3 1A 1

21 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASH. A9 =97 (J3) 1

22 SS8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

~18 -



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
THIBEER (1)

g

- 19~



REF. NO

NOTE

EF.NO _ WOTE-  _PARTNG. . DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LS T D oty
1 235-35107 HOOK SHAFT FRONT METAL IV IRTAAN 1
2 400-03599 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. WY I3 295 (43) 2
3 235-35602 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL P AVASRD 549 A 1
4 400-03592 HOOK SHAFT w7y 1
5 02  400-03567 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AVAS S 1
6 02 235-36303 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) A DFIN ONT B (Tan)A 1
7 02 235-36402 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) B Ly VAN LY NG EL) 1
8 02 235-36501 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) C s ZASVLYAD SACEVAIY 1
9 02 235-36600 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) D AN Inye W (Fav)Dd 1

10 02 235-36709 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) E BN 9ny W (Jav)E 1

11 02 235-36308 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) F BV 9ny v (Fav)F 1

12 400-03599 BOBBIN CASE COMPL, ¥ Uvr-2yyay 1

13 01 400-03598 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. e vy-223 1

14 225-25877 HOOK COMPL. V IIFYI 9V 1

15 225-96704 BOBBIN S Frvs 1

16 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER UFH IpA 1

17 B1308-155-000 MITRE GEAR SMALL SR BENST R Y3- 1

18 Bi307-155-0A0 GEAR ASK. LARGE JARENT AR A4 43 1

19 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

20 110-15906 0IL WICK YEY IRIMARY 23V 1

21 % 229-16506 SET SCREW Y2 INIMARY 1

22 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

23 R0-0481801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

24 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

25 % SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M%Y 11/64-40 L=4.5 4

26 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MZ2Y 1/4-40 L=8 2

27 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 2

28 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL WY PRARNT-N 2

29 400-10282 0IL SEAL COLLAR BT T IYFRANT WS- 2

30 % 400-10261 PUMP METAL ASK. V7 AL 73 1

31 * 400-10262 PUMP METAL V7 A ()

32 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP PAEY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (7

33 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 75y ¥-h } 3

34 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY -3y 3

35 R0O-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 3

36 RO-1721801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

37 SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=12 1

38 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG P ALY 1

39 02 235-38903 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) S yA VAN LYAS A AGEUNI i

40 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL JAS IRANT-N 2

41 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY - 3

42 400-11424 HOOK GEAR BOX OIL SEAL IV YE I AKANT - 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ~2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,
LZ-2290A-88-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7,

LZ-2290A-8R-7
02....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 20 -

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-8U,

LZ-2290A-8S8-7,LZ-2290A-SU-17,

LZ-2290A-SR-7H
BRI



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A—SU—-7,LZ—2290A—-SR—7)

RV B4R (LZ-2290A—-SS~7,LZ—-2290A-SU—7,L.Z—2290A—SR—-7/)

-93—



REF, NO

NOTE

______________________________________________________ Yoo Ao AL, Gy
1 % 400-10290 BASE PLATE ASH. INEY EC W A 1
2 235-42053 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 779FN v93 1
3 235-42103 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING J79FEN IN 3 1
4 235-42202 KNIFE RETURN SPARING AREN YN % 1
5 235-41808 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZYYS 1
6 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARH ASH, YW INE T A E i
7 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT g7 $° 1
8 3 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmyryy 1
9 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK Vs Vi 1

10 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID HSIMAPZIS 1

11 % 400-10295 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M 9AZY VI Y 1

12 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE b 9AXYYY B 1

13 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER I8 997 Abyn - i

14 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING am M IN R 1

15 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASH. AXTATR(I3) 1

16 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASH. wmyr (73) 1

17 225-56906 FIXED PLATE 17{44 1

18 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AR2z¥h 1

19 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE AN YL4 (@))

20 225-58407 KNIFE BASE AR A 4 (1)

21 225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM, M 9AR(I3) [€D)

22 225-57706 FIXED KNIFE I7{AR Q)]

23 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AZHT4R(3% ) @)

24 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT by LECIQL D) (D

25 225-58209 SPRIRG AZHIN % (1)

26 225-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASM. 7777 4R ()3) [§))

27 225-58001 FELT 17v7° 7Thh (1)

28 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 29v7° 414 D

29 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AL7%Y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

30 S§-1080510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 4713 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

31 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL7%Y" 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

32 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y73y 3/32-56 L=3 (@))

33 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7°¥y1Ih n

34 WS-0270002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 NRE b % M2.6 (1)

35 D2056-772-B0B WASHER B T=0.4 IVLEFSIN X 3 A % T=0.4 (1)

36 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 779F)UIe Y 1

37 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uhrFyh 15/64-28 !

38 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhryh 15/64-28 1

39 NM¥-6030001-SB NUT M3 u¥HsFyh M3X0.5 132 2

40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb ApAY 4 2

41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb" 4pAy 5 1

42 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4b2AY 6 1

43 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4h2AY 6 1

44 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 4 viy D=6 H=2.9 1

45 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 A2 v3y D=7.94 H=15 1

46 SM-4040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 FAT 12y M4X0.7 L=6 3

47 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$72y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 S§S-2111019-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 472y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

49 S$S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 23 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa" %9 15/64-28 L=9 2

51 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LT3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (472 M M 3 1

53 & 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FYC YT7 9%02 A 2

- 24 -



13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A—-SU,LZ—-2290A~SU--7,LZ—2290A~DU,LZ—-2290A—-DU~-T)
% D) Btk (LZ—2290A~SU,LZ—2290A~SU—-7,LZ-2290A~DU,LZ—2290A~DU-7H)

9:.22

REF. NO_ _NOTE __PARTNO. ______ _DESCRIPTION
1 01 100-25906 SPACER APV 2N -3 1
2 235-01901 FEED BASE A4 4 1
3 229-13206 FEED BASE SHAFT ANV 4 ) 1
4 235-01802 FEED BASE SHAFT B A705 13 IB 1
5 229-13107 FEED BASE ARM AN 195 1
6 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 1
7 235-45403 VERTICAL FEED ARM ¥ avy 42093 1
8 01 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. I8 A20HA(23) 1
9 01 112-14806 PIN AME Y LY 1
10 235-01703 LINK B ¥ avy 327))v7B 1
11 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK A9 4Yy7 1
12 S§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TA7RY 3/16-28 L=14 1
13 01 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k733" 11/64-40 L=8§ 2
14 01 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING C 4 AY 2
15 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
16 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
17 WP-0500916-SD WASHER 5X7X0.9 b3 % 5X7X0.9 1
18 01 235-45106 LOWER SHAFT U Yy U 1
19 %02 400-10264 VERTICAL FEED LINK VL VALY 1
20 02 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D I3y A2V D 2
21 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A5y 3/16-28 L=14 1
22 02 235-59909 VERTICAL FEED ROD PIN DU ¥ ayy A7)eyh b vDU 1
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 2

NOTE (iEdd)

01....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7
02....FOR LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A~DYU-7

- 25~

Ef &MY 3

LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-TH
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-TH



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~SS—17,LZ—-2290A-SU-7)
E1Eh¥ % V) B4R (LZ—2290A—-SS—17,LZ-2290A-SU~7/)

/@—15

17
REF.NO_ NOYE_ __PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __ & v * 1. Qty _
1 235-42509 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK AR NVESR &) VARV 1
2 * 400-10307 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM ANV MR 77 VAL P 1
3 ¥ 400-08596 SOLENOID BASE ASH. SR 77 VANATVE | N VA 1
4 235-42806 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SR 72 VAVIE LN (1)
b 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ 2RIV AN T I (1)
6 235-42707 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ¥ ¥IEIVIVAN 4 (1)
7 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER T IvY k- T A (n
8 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 E¥ 4bA7 12 (1)
9 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 73" 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
10 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 7y b % 17X30X3 (1)
11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavasn (2)
12 CM-3003000-03  ATTENTION SEAL 2(3.15) IVkVFa949-12(31.5) (1)
13 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN X RINIVIE Y 1
14 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyA737% 11/64-40 2
15 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 4" v}y D=6 H=4.5 2
16 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2 v%¥ D=9.53 H=15 1
17 S5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
2

18 ¥ 400-102890 SOLENOID BASE STUD YN & 4529

- 926 —



15. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
HARY H UBAGR

8 7 S—s4
s s
e
6
@ é
3 2
/ 2
REF, NO_ _ NOTE__ PART NO. DESCRIPTION . by oA A4 Qty

1 02 235-384h7 FEEDER SOLENOID ASM. VAL DI PZ A NYAS 1
2 *02 400-10321 FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE 708 394y -bIyha £ i
3 02 235-38606 FEEDER WIRE 298 394%- 1
4 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 02 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MY 15/64-28 L=12 1
6 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 01 235-38705 FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER AL EISVLLZ SRS DN 1
8 01 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAZY* 15/64-28 L=12 1

NOTE (3E#E)

0i....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU
02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7,
LZ-2290A-SR-7

~-97 -

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SUfH
LZ-2290A-88-7,LZ-2290A-8U-17,
LZ-2290A-SR-TH



16. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~2290A-SS,LZ—-2290A—SU)
Fr A FEFR (LZ-2290A—-SS,LZ~2290A-SUF)

s
z
|
|
i
|
a |
| |
s |
| | - I
| | ~ |
. :
~
] \ b
|
| | ~ 1 |
! | N | I
- T
L
o “ .
: L
| | %‘N o |
| o
| ! o / \@ o
. G2
~ o
| | SO
| 1 N
| i I~
i o | |
LT T T T T T T T T T T T T |
REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ) DESCRIPTION Gy A aty _
1 400-03582 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. FENZO9FE A (FY7° %) 1
2 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLEDY -7 WAZ3 (n
3 400-03583 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. FENAIYFE 1 (73) (n
4 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVRUYES S | (D
5 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENALFR £ (n
6 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA°R¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (D
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEAVINVIN n
8 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Nyt vy 12P (n

- 98 —



17.MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290A~SS—0B,LZ—2290A—SU-0B)

FRAA v FEMR (LZ-2290A~SS—-0B,LZ—-2290A~SU~0BH)

m———————

- 929 —



REF, 0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T S | aty

1 0I 400-03574 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. A FEMZIYFA 4(IYT 9)A 1
2 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLEDY-7" BA73 (D
3 400-03577 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. A FEMZMYFR £(F3)A (1)
4 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVRVYESSS (D
5 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENZAYFS 4 (1)
6 400-03579 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ASH. ByFN yISWAT 1 (73) (1
7 400-03580 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ByFN yISWA® 4 (n
8 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥7A0a-p (U3) (N
9 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YAV 2Ly FhN - (1)
10 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVRFY (1)
11 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YIRIVA 9 F9y (D
12 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ Y IRIIZAFR A A (n
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL7%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (n
15 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA RV 11/64-40 L=5 (3)
16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAL SIS (1)
17 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P rYI Yy 12P (1
I8 01 400-03573 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. B TFEMAFR 4 (92 9)B 1
19 400-63570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLEDY-7" RA73 (D
20 400-03576 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. B FEMAYFR 4(73)B (1)
21 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE 39394 4 (D
22 400-03575 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMAyFS 4 (n
23 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥740)3-b (93) (1)
24 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRII 2y FHN - (n
25 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YRV RFY ) (1)
26 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y77V FOF (D
27 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ IRV 9FR AR AN (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN (1
29 S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
30 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL5%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
31 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND AVISNIS (1)
32 HK-0346101-20  HOUSING 12P LUVAR A VA (1
NOTE (i3d) O1....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS  {kj#hic & DEZ3

-30 —



18. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ-2290A-8S~7,LZ—-2290A-SU~-7,LZ-2290A—-SR~-7)

RigY 1/ A FER (LZ-2290A-SS-17,LZ~2290A~SU~17,LZ~2290A—SR— /)

-31 —



____________________________ D _E__S_C-B_I_P_T_I-QN___________!_-‘f_-z‘-_f.___-____Q.ty__
1 Gl 400-03572 SOLENOID COMPL. A ARZARAYL 243" (5920 )A 1
2 400-03574 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. A FEMZLYFR 1 (Y1 9)A (1)
3 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASM. SWLEDY-7° AAY3 (1)
4 400-03577 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASH. A FEMZLYFA £(F3)A (1)
5 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVNVYEE T (1)
6 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMALYFR 4 (1)
7 400-03579 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ASH. AYFN yISWA £(23) (1)
8 400-93580 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE SyFnt yISWA 4 (1)
9 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥747931-v (43) (1)

10 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X Y 7RIV 2 v A0 - (1)

I 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X IRV FY S (N

12 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ 270219 F0) (n

I3 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X v IX0V2LER 4h AN (1)

14 EA-9500BG1-00  CABLE BAND VAV S (1)

15 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 3)

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV S (1)

18 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P MY vy 12P (1)

19 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIAYIN - pe ¥Ry (2)

20 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 1h2AR A¥44 (1)

21 400-03651 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASH. TRV 21 (73) (1)

22 NE-6030001-5C  KUT M3 IyH73Ih M3X0.5 192 (2)

23 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6737 M4 (1)

%4 $8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fam %y 3/16-28 L=10 4

25 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 27° Vv by 3X18 1

26 061 400-03571 SOLENOID COMPL. B AM2RAYV 21N (593 9)B 1

27 400-03573 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. B FEMZL9FE 1 (FYa° 7)B (1)

28 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASK. SWLEDY-7° AR (1)

29 400-03576 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. B FEMALYFA 4(23)B (1)

30 406-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVEVISES 2 (1)

31 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMALYFA 1 (N

32 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥257)3-v (U3) (1)

33 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YAV ALy FIN - (1

34 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ Y2002 9FY (1)

35 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X YAV wF Oy (1)

36 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X YRV FE AT AN (N

37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVLEI N (1

33 58-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

39 8S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRYT 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)

40 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WAVIOM S (1)

41 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P MY VyT 12P @)

42 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVIN - N YRy (1)

43 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 1hair Ay44 (1)

44 400-03651 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASH. ADZAAYL 24 (23) (1)

45 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyh73yh M3X0.5 192 (2)

46 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6739 M4 (n

47 §8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa" %3 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 9V e v 3X18 1

NOTE (&)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- 32 —

iz L) R8s



19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

(EXCEPT LZ~-2290A—DS,LZ -2290A—-DS-17,LZ2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-17)

e

<% Lo}

w
!
|
J

41

_
_
_
|
“
_
*
|

- 33 -

“nhie (LZ—-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A—-DS-17,LZ2290A-DU,LZ~2290A-DU~-T% R <)



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION __ NI I aty
1 400-03629 OIL TANK ASH. A1R5VI(23) 1
2 235-39372 HOOK OTL REGULATING ASH. yAEVEVEEVISEICEY! 1
3 235-39315 HOOK OIL REGULATING IeaarFareyaqs (n
4 235-39414 HOOK OIL REGULATING SCREW VACVEVEELISS S (2)
5 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥1919%° 7 (5)
6 R0O-037180T-00 RUBBER RING o7 €3]
7 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3 3/16-28 L=6 2
8 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7'B 0.4
g 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥19279%¢y7° 1

10 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Y59 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 3
11 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP Y¥ar-I¥y 7 ]
12 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ F RYXUIHITHE AD 2
13 235-40057 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASH. PR EUNASAVE 1
14 235-40008 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT VPR RUNAS AN (N
15 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (1.07)
I 83536-122-000 HOLDER TV N {7 AT ¢))
17 236-28357 FLOATER ASH. P¥3(53) 1
18 236-28704 FLOATER CASE UENUEY 1
19 236-25306 PIPE STOPPER A N {77 pAA 15
20 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 bAB 3
71 235-39703 LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE AT X19IRYIN AT F AL 1
22 235-40107 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER VPR EUNEY NN S A 1
23 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yy s 1
24 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET $19279 1
25 236-28801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR F192y¥ 5 5
26 236-30205 SCREW Mazy’ 1
27 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
28 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
29 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fac 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
30 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A}y 11/64-40 L=8 2
31 SS-412T615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1% SCREW 3/16-28 L=T% p)
32 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 239" 11/64-40 L=6 2
33 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA° 2y 11/64-40 L=14 1
34 H8002-430-000 STOPPER 33 Abyne - 1
35 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.07
36 236-36007 TUBE f1-7° 0.15
37 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.16
38 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR F1919% F 1
39 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.18
40 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.31
4] 235-40552 FACE LUBRICATION TANK ASH. A7 %1918y 7(73) 1
42 SQ-1150451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW £21-7° LYYy (3)
43 $S-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 AL3%3 3/8-28 L=6.5 (n
44 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3% (2)
45 235-40503 FACE LUBRICATION TANK AY7° ¥avakyy (n
16 % 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-N AT €))
47 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.48)
48 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.19)
49 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oYy (n
50 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FA 33y thX M5X0.8 L=10 (N
51 235-39562 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER ASH. A7 %1924 (73) (D
52 235-39505 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER AV7" ¥apatdx (N
53 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING Fyb Yy ¥2-an5 {Y-Y (N
54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.42)
55 €Q-2200000-00 OUL WICK Y (0.46)
56 * 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {7 A 3
57 236-30452 OIL FILTER ASH. AAT08-(13) 1
58 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.09)
59 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B (0.04)
60 236-29405 P1PE STOPPER B N 47" I AB (2)
61 736-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASK. AT AE-5 afvb (7%) [4))
62 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AT RE-Y 34V (n
63 * 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 MAA (2)
64 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.11
65 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
56 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRV I i

- 34—



20.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ~2290A—SS—7-WB,LZ~-2290A—-SU-7-WB,LZ—2290A—~SR—-7~-WB)

VA 73 —B{& (LZ-2290A—SS—7—-WB,LZ—2290A-SU~7-WB,LZ—-2290A—SR~7—-WBF)
e e e e

~35 -



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ [ SR S Qty _
1 225-61757 WIPER ASH. 7{N -(23) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. TAN =N A4 yya Y (N
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE VIS ¢ (N
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 74N =¥y (1) (n
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =YV7 FyAE Y (2)
6 RE-0320000-X0 E-RING 3.2 Ef 4MAy 3.2 (2)
7 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. vin =Yy B(¥y1 W) (D
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 v4n -9y (2) 43 (n
9 225-619086 WIPER LINK v{n° -Yvs B (N

10 D2107-490-D00  PIN VRS VI 52 o] (1)

I1 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 9AN =YV (n

12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 t5% b 32 3.7X8X1 (2)

13 58-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 V%Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

14 225-61708 WIPER YiN - (D

15 400-03652 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 4n I (43) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE 7{N -4 4 (N

17 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VR I I 2 AN (n

13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A V2 I ()

19 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B YIN 1A B (n

20 225-62201 WIPER LINK 74N -0V A (1)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR ISR S b o (N

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VEIR (D

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER LN - I - (1)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

25 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYE VIV F (1)

26 HW-5F18S12-28 ~ TW(-CORE CORD ¥v7° 44%a-p 0.18X19X2 (L1.7)

27 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE bTz-RF vky 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)

28 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN YAN =9V IAN T ) (n

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFIs 11/64-40 ()

30 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 Vi¥ D=6.5 H=3.2 ()

31 SK-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 13y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

32 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ %9% FAT 230 M3 L=6 (1)

33 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 MEY h % 3.1%5.9X0.7 (4)

34 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR vAn =Yy rh7- (N

35 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1

36 MAO-910C3000 BSW PRESSER PLATE WASHER BA1YF AV14¥F I 3 2

37 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrEIN 11/64-40 1

38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6 H=2.7 1

39 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

- 36 —



21.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T VA — R —Bfk

- 37 -



REF. NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ LoV Ao AL Quy
1 400-03603 UNDER COVER ASH. TYa -hn -(43) 1
2 400-03604 UNDER COVER TV =N - (1
3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION /A S 2 (2)
4 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 T B (2)
5 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. v TFAFY INIGS (43) (1)
§ 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ TRAEY SN0 F ¢}
7 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhrE Wb (2)
8 400-03606 ENEE LIFTER ROTATING ARM ASM. ¥ Tr MFveE (43) (1
9 236-39107 BRACKET S A 2537 b (0

10 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 ARy (2)

11 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT H6 ayh7#9h M6 132 (2)

12 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT S0 1N /2 70 (1)

13 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7731y ) (D)

14 236-39404 SHAFT (S 2 0al 1N/ (1)

15 236-39503 SPRING ¥ T BFYOF N % (1)

16 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD (S CEWIFITIS (N

17 NS-615031C-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHRIIY 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ed 4MAv 10 (2)

19 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E}F 4hAv 10 (1)

20 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A" v3y D=T.24 H=3.3 (2)

21 SM-9061853-SR° SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E b (N

22 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E b (1)

23 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7¥ h % 6.5X13%0.8 (2)

24 400-03605 COOLING FAN VAxys77Y (1)

25 400-03607 FILTER R (2)

26 o 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{¥-F4x1 A (2)

27 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER T-anT -y (1)

28 SM-1044050-SH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $53%3° M4X0.7 L=40 (2)

29 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 2%y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

30 141-01208 MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD M7 Mk Y 1

31 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. L 7714(73) 1

32 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vy 7314 (1)

33 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7r4a9dx (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 77453 A (1)

35 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ 7r4 AN - (1)

36 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT LY TRAFY 7 (1

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E bh M6 L=12 ()

— 38 -



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRLEEE PR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISNE YN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NGV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hX95 Y 379yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h9%903 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%¥" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1Ma5E 9y (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M58 9F2 1 A {1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 125957 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER b5k 9 (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Ma5E oY% 57 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 333" M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhr3Ih M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M 7% 9 (¥4) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 P X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh7#9h M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMAF D % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-39 —



23.IP-100 PANEL COMPONENTS
IP-100/8 3 VR

REF. NO  NOTE

I 01 400-05851 IP-100 TYPE-A COMPL, IP-100 TYPE-A h¥efey 1
2 02 400-16689 IP-100 TYPE-D COMPLETE 1P-100847" DhvefLy 1
3 400-05800 PANEL SHEET ASM. N RAY-PIR (1)
4 400-05902 PANEL CABLE B ASH. N RAY-7" ABY3 (n
5 400-05841 FRONT PANEL TN 2R (1)
6 400-05842 BACK PANEL N ITN W (@)
7 400-05844 SPEED ADJUSTING KNOB IV Favey )7 (1)
8 400-05845 SPEED KNOB SUPPORT VAR 523 (1)
9 400-05846 INDICATION WINDOW FIVr veayy jpe (1)
10 400-05843 SHART MEDIA COVER AX-FAT ATHN - (1)
17 400-05848 D-SUB 3P COVER D-SUB 9P A - -
12 400-05847 LCD COVER LCD #n - (n
13 KG-0000001-00 LCD LCD (n
14 M1003-371-000 CORD EXIT COVER I-MFFAN -~ (1)
15 §V-4030802-SK TAPPIRG SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 baRAT YA S (3)
16 SH-4032001-8C SCREW W3X0.5 L=120 FAT 3377 M3 L=20 (O30
17 $V-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE 43X8 3 rRoe iy (2)
18 SK-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 FA 237 H3X0.5 L=6 (3)
19 ST-4030851-SN SCREW 4t v3y D=3-24 L= 8 (2)
20 $V-4031001-SN TAPPING SCREW ¥ Ixaoe Y (2)
21 SV-4032502-5N TAPPTNG SCREW FRU T (2)
22 WT-0430002-KE TOOTHED WASHER LS AP (1)
23 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ b 29% Fa 233 M4 L=6 €]
24 400-05903 PANEL BRACKET ASH. N RRTTIr9MR (1)
25 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK 73U -0 (1)
26 BITIT-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE NAZEEKL] (1)
27 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) VIRV AN - CA 9%y (2)
28 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {r3# (1)
29 §5-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t73y" 3/16-28 L=10 (2)
30 §8-7150740-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WAL732 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
31 WT-053000Z-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MFFF ¥ D=5.3 2y
32 400-05861 PANEL BRACKET A N R FrvbA (D
33 400-05901 PANEL PCB ASH. N RN 9] (1
34 03 400-08328 SHART MEDIA TYPE-A AX-MAF 47847 A 1
35 04 400-16692 SMARTHMEDIA TYPE-D AV-MAF {7847° D 1
36 U5 HX-UU57500-00 SMARTHEDTR CARD SHARTREDTA TARD 1
37 05 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASSY 7" YaVAL9FY-7 RADS 1
NOTE (3&3) ...FOR SC-915 SC-915/
.FOR SC-916 SC-916

-..FOR SC-915 OPTIONAL PARTS SC-915 17" Yav iR g
04....FOR SC-916 OPTIONAL PARTS SC-916 A7 Yav iR &
05....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 YV R

— 40 -



24.8C-915/SC—-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)

SC—915/SC—-916FHBE (1)

7

— 41—



REF, 1O

NOTE

____________________________ PESCRIPTION . v v % 4. _ Gy
I 05 400-05951 CTL PCB A ASH. CTL¥r YA 3 1
2 GI  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n° yA23 I
3 42 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S¥n° yAS3 1
4 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASK, AMEATIIVA) 3 1
5 3 400-06000 REAR COVER A ASK. 7T YVYE yIRIINTRALR 1
B 04 400-06001 REAR COVER 200V 1-FHASE ASH. 7T YYIE y729I075200V153 1
7 07 400-12697 REAR COVER A ASSY UMVETVE 1
8 08 400-12698 REAR COVER B ASSY Yy074B73 1
9 400-15548 REAR COVER Yo7 4 (1)

10 01  CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) U RRIYIN A3 (2 1) (1)

3 0z CH-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 507 v7¥543739-R(25) m

i2 02 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL XF uTIr4ary-h (n

13 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLANP 77 (1)

14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ b R9% FAT 33y M4 L=8 7

15 400-03451 CONTROL BOX ayboI-gk 922 1

I6 H3801-476-000 TRANSHISSION BOX FITTING PLATE TTUIOER yIRNI IR 1

17 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 77773130 1

i8 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD VES2 MRy M 3

19 HX-0033700-0B SPACER AN -F 6

20 SH-6083002-TH SCREW M8 L=30 OIhs7HE A M8 L=30 4

21 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, K8 N3P bk 8.2X15.4X2 4

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &2 2 M SRV 23 T 4

23 H4206-461-000 WASHER TR 3 4

24 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LR I ¥ M8 4

25 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oYhs7yh M8 132 3

%6 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 29% FaT 237 M4 L=8 6

27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 30 RY¥ FAT 23y M4 L=8 1

28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 PO A9% Fa0 330 M4 L=8 1

29 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7773 FIh 4

30 SL-4044091-SE SCREW ¥4 L=40 bR AT Y 4

31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R9% FA 233 ¥4 L=8 4

32 400-05987 PD5 RELAY CORD A ASH. PDDYL-a-b A" 3 1

33 400-05985 DC85 VOLT CORD A ASH, DC85F Aha-p AV 3 1

34 400-05986 DC33 VOLT CORD A ASK, DC33F" hba-} A2 3 1

15 06  400-16451 CTL PCB A ASSY Ivbo-AEN VASS 1

36 HX-G051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TLPER R 2

37 400-06003 CTL CLAMP HOLDER PLATE CTLI3v7° 9514 1

38 06 400-15544 BTPH POWER CABLE ASSY BTPH 57 v¥° va-p 73 1

39 06  1M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASK. FAN 73 1

40 06 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET T77%-47° Gy} 1

41 06  SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b Av% FaTazy M4 L=8 2

42 06 SL-4033091-5C SCREW M3 L=30 FAT 3%y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=30 4

43 06 400-13881 BTPM PCB A ASSY BTPH¥A vAD3 I

44 06 400-13864 BTPM PCB HOLDER BOARD BTPM¥N v¥9114 1

45 06 HX-0014700-0C SPACER An° ~% 2

46 06 HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥nun -y 4

47 06 HX-0059400-00 SPACER AN ~% 4

48 06 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b A¥% FAT a3y M4 L=8 4

49 06 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ R¥¥ FAT 23y M4 L=8 4

50 06 SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 A5 hh M4X0,7 L=10 4

51 06 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER SN T 4

52 06 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b7 ¥ % 4.3%X9X0.8 4

NOTE (33}

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN,JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) H4 ,JUS, & (3#) @
02....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE),CE W (%48) ,CER

03....FOR SC-915 SC-915
USE IN JAPAN,JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) B, JUS, &t (348)
04....FOR SC-915 SC-915
EXPORT(1-PHASE), CE & (#48) ,CEM
05....FOR SC-915 SC-915
06....FOR SC-916 SC-916
07....FOR SC-916 SC-916
USE IN JAPAN,JUS, EXPORT(3-PHASE) B, JUS, 84 (348) A

08....FOR SC-916 SC-916
EXPORT (1-PHASE),CE & (&M4) ,CEM

—42 —



25.5C-915/SC-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)

SC-915/SC—-916F 3% (2)

- 43 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE __PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTILON _________ ] LSS . SR Qty
i 06  400-06021 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. PWRXN VAY® 3 1
2 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT 4 ASH. A REYE-229bAYR 1
3 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MAZY* M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
4 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. NE REVE-MYYTAT VASR (1)
5 ¥4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ¥vE-bYr{4 (1)
6 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BARD S S (1)
7 H4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE INE D s o (N
8 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER INE S 17 (1
9 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING TN 37 (n

10 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LIKK ¥ Va-a)vy (1)
11 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT TINLITY FI-EYFV} (2)
12 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING NI7IN } n
13 H4008-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT A MRy IA (1n
14 M4009-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT B N3y B (1
15 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ vRaye vy (2)
16 M4011-351-000 SPRING B TIHEIN 3B (2)
17 ¥4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TINTITIFAIARY (2)
18 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #A° 23y M3X0.5 L=8 (1
19 SL-4040881-SC SCREW K4 L=8 0 7Y% FA 233 M4 L=8 9
20 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA° 3%y YAZ M4 L=16 3
21 01~ 400-05975 AC INPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASK. ACz19Ya2377{1-} A’ 3 1
22 03 400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASH. AC=19Yar17743-M A3 1
23 01 400-05950 FRONT COVER A ASH, 7YY 9IANTTAANR 1
24 04 400-05992 FRONT COVER 200V 1-PHASE ASH. F VYR yIARTTR200V1NS 1
25 400-05991 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 7 YYUE 9IARLTA (1)
26 04 CM-3061000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) XrV3 V79543730 (25) (m
27 01  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUNERRIVIN M3 (8 1) (1)
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥ya (n
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b A (1
30 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT I3V LA M4X0.7 L=20 (2)
31 SL-4041051-SE SCREW W4 L=10 ¥ RYERY 3
32 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 4 39% FA 23y M4 L=8 2
33 02  400-05977 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD CE ASM. ACzayYarl7y{a-b CES3 1
34 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-79-}% 1
35 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN -YYY-77 9yuy 1
36 05 E9567-319-000 EARTH WARK 7-Z¥-7 1
37 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 4 L=8 b 3¥% FA 337 M4 L=8 6
38 HX-0018800-0D BUSH AR D! 1
39 400-06002 BOX HORIZONTAL COVER ¥ 9r23HN - 1
40 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP AP 4
41 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 255 4
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN, JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) HZ,JUS, &4 (35 H

02....FOR CE CEMH

03....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE) o (B8 B

04....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE),CE W (88) ,CEM

05....EXCEPT CE CE# K<

06....FOR SC-916(FROM REV,03)

— 44 -

SC-916F (REV, 03 24F%)



26.SC—915/SC—916 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
SC—915/SC—9161 & 5 B £7

REF, NO_ NOTE__ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION __________ S S A Qty
1 01 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASM. F g vh-7" MBS 1
2 03 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A1 9# 1
3 400-06010 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASH, ¥ 9IZ7Y) JEVAIR 1
4 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B Vo 9B(23) (1)
5 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A 44437 v1-X" 10A (n
6 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 24 A{R3) ta-%" 2A e
7 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 PIYTE ARG (2)
8 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 nyhsrye M8 232 (2)
9 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 |72 20 (2)

10 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NEF O3 8.2X15.4X2 (2)
Il SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 nyhy73E A M8 L=40 m
12 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NRP b3 8.2X15,4X%2 (n
13 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI h 3 Ih ¥vh M8 (1)
14 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IMERY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
15 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AFYT A (5)
16 HX-0051000-00 OMEGALOCK AN oy) (n
17 400-05988 HEAD FAN RELAY CORD A ASH. M7 FAN#29543-} A7 3 (1
18 04 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vay7-Z3-p° 73 1
19 02 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V FYE vr-7 b 100V39S3 1
20 05 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7 VE V-7 W3 1
21 04 HM9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100Vagy vo° ya-r 73 I
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR CE CER
02....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE) W (B B
03....EXCEPT CE CE% <

04....FOR 1-PHASE(USE IN JAPAN,JUS) Big (B4,JUS)A
05....FOR 3-PHASE(USE IN JAPAN,JUS,EXPORT) 34 (A#,JUS,84) &

— 45—



27. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

e BIt%
13
1 :
VA
_ ‘\/ N
NS
? 12-

- =
1718 3

e
Ry TE
BPUTS RN

6
7 10
8 9 11

_____________________________ O A || A A
1 225-96704 BOBBIN S 3 AR 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FIin -(8 1) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b LN - (Fa9) 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 740 -(y3v) 1
5 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL KO.1(600CC) 7 JVIPARAANG. 1(600CC) 1
3 02 229-58052 RUBEER HINGE ASH. I Yy (73) 1
7 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION I Abyy ¥ (2)
8 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 T AP (2)
9 229-26208 NAIL T AEYY T 0EIY (8)
10 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy yya Y (2)
i} 239-26505 WASHER ISERE A (2)
12 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD LT AYE Y 1
13 02 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 L AN - 1
14 293-42409 SHEET Y7y 7 Fag{y-h 1
15 236-40006 SHEET I7-A%%vy7° Fa0{9-h 1
16 01 100-25906 SPACER TIVE 128" - i
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG A AAVIND VA 1
18 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Jeyn 3 1
19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) BT -2+ 3/32 1
20 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. 77 5% )% 1
21 J1066-000-008 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2HN) Tyh7% 9An F 2N i
22 [ 225-03308 SPACER NV LARA" ~F— 1
23 02 MC-1923007-52 NEEDLE 438 #75-2 MI(I2X9¥)438 #75-2 1
24 02 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 M) DPX5 #10-2 1
25 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Y 1-%7" V-2AFa-7" 1

NOTE (3%32)

— 46 —

01....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7
02....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-2290A-8U-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7/8
LRCE: e



28. COMMON PARTS FOR LZ~2290A-DS,LZ - 22904 DS—7,LZ—-2290A~DU, L7~ 2290A -DU -7
LZ~-2290A~DS,LZ—-2290A-DS~7,LZ~2290A—-DU,LZ - 2290A - DU - 7588 5%

I 235-56063 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE D ASM. NIE §IT & AD(F3) l
2 235-56004 NEEDLE ROD METAL D RYE GAHAD (2)
3 235-56301 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT D WVF SV MRS E Y ()
4 235-56202 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUIBE D R $93v70yN TY34D 1
5 235-56103 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER D WS 1
6 235-58109 INNER HOOK STOPPER D ¥R IMAD 1
7 400-03609 EOBBIN CASE D3 COMPL. FYY-aB3(5ya ) i
8 400-03610 BOBBIN CASE D3 ASH. ¥ vr-an3(s3) 1
g 235-57259 HOOK COMPL. D NFIT 9D 1
10 01 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
i1 235-58208 FEED D 79D 1
12 01 235-58000 FEED BASE D 794 4D 1
13 01 235-58406 VERT1CAL FEED LINK SHAFT D 3395 4793y /D 1
i4 #01 400-10264 VERTICAL FEED LINK MAEUL A vARVY 1
15 235-57101 OIL SEAL COLLAR D AN 9T IRANT-AH5-D 1
16 235-57051 BEARING D AMS. INT NIy S9hD(/3) 1
17 SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZRY 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
18 235-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. LA VAPV 1
19 SS§-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2 11/64-40 L=5 2
NOTE (3¥32) 01....FOR LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-BS-7 LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-7H

—47 —



29.CB TYPE (1) (PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS)

i 400-03542 WIDE KNIFE PRESSER ASM. AR CHARTEHHI(73) 1
2 400-03543 PRESSER (UPPER) HHI(91) (D
3 400-03544 PRESSER (LOWER) WIDE (¥4 eonn (1)
4 400-03545 FINGER GUARD b1 AN (1)
5 400-03547 FIXING PLATE (WIDE) COMPL. AZIF{1R(RIAN Yy b (1
6 400-03546 KNIFE FIXING PLATE (WIDE) HR37{F2(eINANT) (0
7 400-03553 KNIFE STOPPER SCREW AADAARY (2)
8 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE HILREY AX (2)
9 400-03554 STOPPER SCREW AXIFALADARY” (2)
10 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A I v A (1
1 B1525-582-000 SPRING TIIN 3 )
12 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v73%7° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (0
13 01  400-03549 NARROW KNIFE PRESSER ASM, BIART AZYEHHT(H3) 1
14 400-03543 PRESSER (UPPER) $3L(91) (1)
15 400-03545 FINGER GUARD Slab (1)
16 400-03550 PRESSER LOWER (NARROW) FFIIACEINN) e
17 400-03552 FIXING PLATE (NARROW) COMPL. ARIFALRGEINN VYT D (n
18 400-03551 KNIFE FIXING PLATE (NARROW) AXIF{{R(FIAN ) (n
18 400-03553 KNIFE STOPPER SCREW AZDARGY ()
20 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE Y7{b%¥Y AX (1)
21 400-03554 STOPPER SCREW AAITALARAZY (2)
22 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Akt y (1)
23 B1525-582-000 SPRING AIn 2 (1)
24 $8-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5

NOTE (#5)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

— 48 —

t7%7° 9/64-40 L=7.5

17 yavif &

&

(1)



30.CB TYPE (2) (THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS)

CBitAR (2) CRERFF - =7 —RBIR)

44

LI

— 49 -



wF.N) _ _NOTE _  _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION ________ 1 LA S Qty .
i PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 5-Z=97° B i
2 114-29305 CLAMP HEAD VA VIARS 1
3 400-03536 CLAMP BASE A 157 & 1A 1
4 400-03537 CLAMP BASE B I5v7° & 4B 1
5 114-29008 CLAMP CYLINDER I3V7° IIvA i
6 114-28505 CLAMP BALL P57 F N I
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
8 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 458 ThE 224y 1
g 400-03538 HEAD COVER AyMIN - 1

10 114-27705 HEAD BUSH AYN 7 Y2 1

1 400-03562 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE COMPL. FIUY NI Y 1

12 400-03565 FITTING PLATE S ARNIN S L (N

13 PV-1352070-00  3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 35 -bF VI ATy (D)

14 PV-1305390-00  3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3 -rF Uy Ay (1)

15 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION n-71zky (N

16 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 b 228y (n

17 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION M7 2z}Y (D)

18 PX-0505010-00  SILENCER PVEVIVE (n

19 SL-4850891-SC  SCREW K2.5 L=8 +F RIEFA IR M2.5 L=8  (2)

20 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7° 57 R1/8 (D

21 SL-4030851-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY ¥AX M3 L=8 (2)

22 NM-5030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhs+YL M3X0.5 1yz2 (2)

23 400-03560 REGULATOR ASM. Vi ab-4-(73) 1

24 PF-G152030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TARAIX b y7IN" Y (1)

25 PF-9020050-060 REGULATOR BRACKET VX" ab-47" r9h (1)

26 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y 154 124y 94 I

27 F1012-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASH. I7-JR W 73 1

28 B1155-771-000 CUSHION VIRVAN - DARYT 2933V 1

29 SK-3412000-SC  WOCD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IAVE7EYT D=4.1 L=20 2

30 400-03564 CORD ASH. FYYT AT VA=W 43 1

31 SS-7110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWeIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

32 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 s 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1

33 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEIRY" D=4.1 L=20 2

34 114-28802 DUST BAG 22w v) 1

35 PJ-3010800-01 REDUCER Vit a-4 1

36 HX-0028900-00 BEADE BAND SIS 1

37 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE a5 7 By MNP 0.4

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLavE-2 o 1.5

39 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.14

40 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7050 1

41 BT-0800501-ER  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.06

42 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.3

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7 0.13

44 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 1.3

45 PJ-3080852-02 UNION Y 7" V¥ 1

46 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE bT=-hE-2 MRS 0.15

47 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bEA YANI A - 2

- 50 —



31.CB TYPE (3) (WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

CBiLAR (3) (U S—FR)

-51 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ___ ______ LN A N ay_ .
1 400-03534 WIPER FITTING BASE ASM, VAN bR 1(03) 1
2 114-25907 WIPER COVER YN ~hne - 1
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 b 0% FAT 2Ry M3 L=6 1
4 8D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & 3y D=6.5 H=3.2 1
5 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 B 9/64-40 1
6 ¥ 229-56106 WIPER LINK A VAN -YY7A 1
7 400-03529 WIPER LINK B 74N ~3v/B 1
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ej 44y 2.5 1
9 ¥ 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 74N =DV IBA vy 1

10 * 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN =8 YR3" h3- 1
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VRIS 1
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 739 11/64-40 1
13 % 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1° AA 1
14 ¥ 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J4n -1° AB 1
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID N LA 1
16 % 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VAN =YV T ) 1
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH ALY S 0 1
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE oAy vey 17-0.16 Yo 0,04
19 HW-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD Y7 &14ya-M 0.18X19X2 1.7
20 400-03528 WIPER BASE VAN -8 4 1
21 5S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MA%Y" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
22 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW VAR MR VEY VA 4
23 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavasn 2
24 400-03539 WIPER y{n - 1
25 $5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v73¥" 9/64-40 L=5 1
26 ¥ 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR 74N -h7- 1
27 400-03540 WIPER SHAFT ASM. 74N =3 7(J%) 1
28 ¥ 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VIRV b 1
29 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING AIAN 79y 1
30 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING, B FFTYPZbYN - N 2B 1
31 400-03530 RATCHET COMPL, FFIIMIYI Y 1
32 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASHM. 7A0Y ¥y1° 9 1

- 52 —



32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ--2290A (1)

R ST sy LZ~2290A (1)

SOV O

f

=

=

—53 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION by _ A4 Qty
1 225-35801 TIKING GAUGE IV -y 1
2 225-86705 TINING GAUGE IO A 1
3 225-35900 TIKMING GAUGE, RIGHT MYy -y R 1
4 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D 23V -3 D 1
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 33V r -3 E 1
[ BIS51-586-000 PRESSER FOUT JOIRT ALV VTVTY T
7 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL73Y' 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 D1501-583-H00 PRESSER BAR 13 - 1
9 D1502-583-H00 PRESSER BAR ALE - ¥ 7Y 1

10 B1505-227-00A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING AITFITEIN ¥ 1
TI T25-56054 KNTFE ONTT FTI=TF T
12 225-56302 FIXED ENIFE 374 A% (n
13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASH. 7597° 48 (93) (1)
14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE VSRET (D
15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE b UAZE A by ) (1)
1% Z25-56807 — DRIVING BASE IV S [€Y)
17 $S5-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $53¥° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 $5-6080420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 €532y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. b 9AZ(23) (1)
21 TTT-82107 SPRIRG L ESEVAS LS T
22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER [SE27. 5. 1
23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASH. VAo P 20 VIV LT ICES! 1
24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD NIYE VALRINYY n
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 A7 3% A M3X0.5 L=6 (1
76 WS-U3TO702-KS SPRTNG WASHER NI T ¥ 3.1X5.9X0.7 [§8)
27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 (54 2 1 eV 2 70 €] (2)
28 100-25906 SPACER A2V 42N -F 1
29 225-03908 SPACER [YEE YISES = 1
30 225-25059 HOOK COMPL,, RIGHT #5939 R 1
31 22526677 HOU) B 0K} INYYT OV FAF907 X)) T
32 225-26578 HOOK COMPL, V(HARD POINT) AVIIT V(-1 3 4Vh) 1
33 225-25257 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) BTV F(A-F F 4V 1
34 225-25752 HOOK ASM. (PLASTIC) BIFYI Y (70 IRFIIN V) 1
35 225-25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASY. PASRAVES [§))]
36 225-25919 OUTER ROOK V YV [
37 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-§ 9 YAFIV-S (1)
38 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW Y YAYT PR (2)
38 225-25206 REVERSE PLATE V ¥4V n
40 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 743 PARY (1)
L3t 725-26008 TNRER HOOK Vv TFIRV [93)
42 SS-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 pAZY* 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
43 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 pAXY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT MF 94 R 1
45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. U V7 b-h (93 ) 1
45 ZI5-22550 "NOT TURN BOUBBTN CASE ASH- FH{F78 ¥ V275 T
47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN LY 2627 WA 1
48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V MAFVE E v ey 9V 1
49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V YA} n
50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S ¥ ¥4$IV-S (1)
51 T00- 33009 HOOK GIE STREW OFF NAFT AR (Z)
52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOX V MAFVE ¥ Y9Fh IV (@)
53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 9744 PARY" Q)]
54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V PEAIV ¢}
55 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pARY" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5% oT 235-03659 HOOK CORPLS WIS T
57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K Y 9K 1
58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK S YA ¥S n
59 235-03808 INKER HOOK S 9 IS (n
60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER S A IA¥LS (1)
[} 07 73503006 TRNER HOOK PRESSER K FHE NF¥IK [@))
62 235-04004 BACK PLATE S 95448 (1)
63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S IFY VASIRARY" S (3)
64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S YhE YRARY S (2)
65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S YIh 3hARY S (1)
56 735-04657 F ¥ YT-ISTVFE GIN F1Y I
87 235-34951 R FEED KITS RA7V%sh 1
68 235-34502 FEED BASE SHAFT R 203 4 IR (n
69 225-19706 FEED BASE A7 4 (n
70 100-26508 LINK PIN I A1 AN WYy n
71 T98-00903 LC-B0T-17 TATCE LEVER LC-60T-T/39F0h - T
72 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/59¢ 1
73 198-01307 SMS-801-B/ SETSCREW P1CK-UP SMS-801-B/hA%Y" ¥¥3 1
74 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/59%27° Yu o 1
75 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/59¥¢° ¥ 1
76 T98-0T406 TSP-604-B/ TENSTON SPRIRG TSP-GO4-B/FI99A 1 )
77 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENS1ON SCREW SHS-608-B/#3973y" 1
78 198-01604 SMS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SMS-609-B/FARY #3990 1
79 225-24201 BOBBIN ey 1
80 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE 7544 1
31 725-26206 REVERSE PLATE V YRV T
82 235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-S4 IFh ¥4$IV-54 1
83 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASM. OPALY#5-7" BA23 1
84 400-17095 THREAD TENSION D1SK ASH {h#a9¥(93) 1
85 HX-0057500-00 SMARTMEDIA CARD AV-PAF ATH-b 1

“86 03 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AYL(73) T

87 03 100-64004 FEED DOG YIS 1

38 03 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASH. YEC A 1

89 03 HAM-09700BA0 FAGOTING FOLDER ASH. 773 ¥h DIIERAR - 23 1

90 03 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b5A2" 11/64-40 L=7 2

9T ¥03 WAN-097000A0 FAGOTTIRG FELLER T7T IRFTERE - 73 T

92 ¥ 400-16408 HOOK GIB VS 790% 7" 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR IKNER HOOK S HNESH

02....FOR INNER HOOK K
03....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7

— 54 —

NEKHA
LZ-2290A-SR-7TH



33.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ-22904 (2)
R B SCER A LZ—-2290A (2)

1 400-23431 HOOK COOLING UNIT Bl ¥y s2zyb 1
2 400-23432 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TEAE-b¥ ab-2-73 (D
3 PV-0151220-00 FINGER VALVE TLVE N BT ()
4 PF-0551060-A0 FILTER REGULATOR T4hALY 2l -4 (N
5 PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-47° Shyh (1)
6 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 73 (1)
7 400-23433 PIPE BRACKET ASM. N AT T Shyh3 (1)
8 400-23434 PIPE BRACKET N A7 T Shyb (1
9 400-23435 BLOWING PIPE 7 0-4Y7 N 47 (1)

10 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 4% AT A (1)

11 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 71 (D

12 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

13 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HINYIIE R (2)

14 S8-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

15 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)

16 B4122-804-000 ROLLER 284 ZbIpc - dn (2)

17 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AF97° K (2)

18 FA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND VALV (2)

— 55 —



34.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ~2290A (3)
R SCER S, L2~ 2290A (3)

1 400-25920 TWO NEEDLES BAR SET 25V AP Eyh 1
2 400-25762 THREAD TENSION ASH. M Favyr3 (N
3 400-25763 TENSION BASE PLATE Fyyay a'x 44 (D
4 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 7° 9FYyaY (43) (N
5 400-25764 TWO NEEDLES CLAMP ASH. AN AR Y U3 (N
6 400-25769 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 2N )]
7 400-25768 GUIDE BLOCK L 25407 3% LAY (n
8 400-25767 GUIDE BLOCK R 2540 Iv IF (n
9 400-25765 NEEDLE CLAMP NI BA (n

10 400-25766 TWO NEEDLES CLAMP PLATE 2N 25v7° {4 (0

I $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA"%Y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)

12 $8-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M2y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)

13 B1401-380-000 NEEDLE BAR YR - (n

14 406-25913 THREAD TENSION ASK.C {hFayy 73 (n

15 235-38309 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhIN 3 (1)

i6 235-47557 THREAD TENSION T COMPL. S EINCGEED) [€))

17 225-28509 FELT 1M Fayy357ohb (4)

18 228-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1DFITST THLTYR A (n

1 235-37665 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASH. 1bFU9E 98 1(3) (n

20 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL. 1 Favyd vy y (N

21 400-25815 TENSION RELEASING PIN FIST S 6))

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1N Fayyish (n

23 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hF3-yn" 3 A (1)

24 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1

25 RO-1331701-00 RUBBER RING oy (D

76 100-06005 TENSTON DISC HOLDER 1MFI-33 7 A9z (N

27 $S-65620730-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 7.0 ¥53y° 3/16-32 L=7 (n

28 400-25923 TWO NEEDLES BAR SET INSTRUCTIO Y VINSINN Y b5 R o b Y PE (1)

~ 56 —



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.HNo.

When previous parts{(0Obsolfleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
net interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

AEEF, $%Rev . No . B ZBB{FAN,
RENOERRAFDVEEOBAL, HIREN-88TH, THITEST,
40003523

No.1361-03] - ‘Rev.No.

xfh:Added partsBNER/D:0bsoleted partshlBRS/E:ErratunE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. N
® Mo, | B |No. & & * No. | B INo. & ¥
b 02 2 51235-38010 Al 03 2 51400-111223
D 02 2 631135-306001 A 03 2 63 |400-22407
3] g2 2 901110-18405 Al 03 2 901229-20409
) 02 4 8§1100-04109 Al 03 4 81229-018058
D 02 4 141135-30209 A 03 4 141262-30409
P 02 4 561105-02300 Al 03 4 56 |1400-23286
D 02 4 761 B1114-012-000 A 03 4 761229-58300
D 02 [ 371235-28904 A 03 ] 37 1400-10277
B 02 6 501235-29803 Al 03 ] 581400-10315
7] 02 6 611235-29605 A 03 ] 61,400-10297
D 02 6 62,235-29704 A 03 8 621400-102%9¢6
D 02 6 65 | SM-8062012-T°P A 03 8 65 |SM-8061212-T°P
[ 02 6 §7(1226-83809 Al 03 8 67 1400-10322
D 02 8 11235-30066 Ay 03 8 11400-08370
D 02 8 31235-30116 A 03 8 3,400-1027¢8
D 02 8 81235-30355 A 03 8 8400-08169
D 02 8 321400-08122 A 03 8 321400-10298
A 03 3 33|SHM-6041802-TP
D 02 10 91110-71800 Al 03 10 91229-07802
D 02 10 101110-71701 A 03 10 101229-07604
D 02 10 201B1510-227-000 A 03 10 201229-077903
D 02 12 21235-31908 Al 03 12 21400-10311
D 02 12 71235-32104 A 03 12 71400-10318
D 02 12 111235-33201 A 03 12 117/400-10313
D 02 12 121235-33151 A 03 12 121400-10268
)] D2 12 131235-33102 A 03 12 13,400-10269
D 62 12 161235-33359 A 03 12 161400-10270
] 02 12 171235-33300 A 03 12 171400-10271
D 02 12 211235-19714 Al 03 12 211400-102863
D 02 12 221235-58554 A 03 12 221400-10264
D 02 12 231235-41007 A 03 12 231400-10276
D 02 12 361 100-26300 A 03 12 361263-03008
D 02 12 54 |55-4080610-SP Aj 03 12 54 1 SS-4080620-TF
D 02 12 651235-45205 Aj] 03 12 65/1400-10312
D 02 14 51235-33508 Al 03 14 51400-10272
\ D 02 14 311235-45502 A 03 14 311400-10273 )

- 57—



4 Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
®* INo. | B |No. ah & * MNo. | A INo. an &
Dl 02 16 16{135-30001 A 03 16 16|400-22407
D] 02 18 141400-170989 A 03 18 14|400-16039
| 02 20 21|/B1808-552-000 Al 03 20 211229-16506
D| 02 20 25/55-8110510-8P Al 03 20 25(188-8110520-7T¢P
bl o2 20 30]400-03585 Al 03 20 301400-10261
Bl 02 20 31,400-03584 A 03 20 31(400-10262
bl o2 22 11235-35818 AL 03 22 1/400-10316
b| 02 22 21235-35909 Al 03 22 21400-10314
D02 24 11235-41956 A 03 24 11400-10290
b g2 24 81110-41407 Al 03 24 81229-49101
D| 02 24 111225-54703 A 03 24 111400-10295
Dl o2 25 191235-58554 A 03 25 191400-10264
D o2 28 2|1235-42608 Al 03 26 21400-10307
Doz 26 31235-42756 A 03 26 31400-08596
bl o2 28 181211-57300 A 03 26 18(400-10280
D] o2 27 21235-38507 A 03 217 21400-10321
D 02 34 461135-30001 A 03 34 461400-22407
Al 03 34 561236-29306
Al 03 34 63,236-29306
Bi 02 38 261110-45408 Al 03 38 261229-44508
D1 o2 40 251100-04109 A 03 490 251229-01805
B o2 46 13|B9118-232-000 A | 03 46 131262-34005
Bl oz 47 141235-58554 Al 03 47 14 400-10264
D02 52 61111-10608 Al 03 52 6|1229-56106
Dl o2 52 g91111-11507 Al 03 52 91229-56908
D} o2 52 10]111-10707 A 03 52 10(229-56205
D02 52 13]111-10400 A | 03 52 131229-55900
Bl 02 52 141111-10509 A 03 52 141229-56007
bi o2 52 16({111-12000 A 03 52 161229-57104
Dt o2 52 261111-11309 A1 03 52 261229-568089
D| 02 52 281111-11804 Al 03 52 28|1229-57203
A 03 54 91 |MAM-097000A0
Al 03 54 92 (400-16408
Al 03 55 ALL PARTS-2 3
A 03 56 ALL PARTS-%
\

— 58 ~




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H__HNO 2% = Ko aE 2 N BE H__NO
BT-0400251-EB 50 38 D2056-772-BOB 24 35 KG-0000001-00 40 13 NS-6120310-SP 12 48
BT-0400251-EB 55 il D2107-490-D0C 36 5 KM-0000003-50 8 18 NS-6150310-8P 12 31
BT-0600401-EB 50 39 D2107-490-B00 36 10 KM-0000003-50 16 11 N8-6150310-8P 14 18
BT-0600401-EB 50 43 D2112-555-B00 2 64 HH4-0000004-60 6 18 NS-6150310-SP 24 37
BT-080C501-EB 50 41 D2468-555-B60 26 7 N§-6150310-8F 38 17
BT-0800501-EB 50 42 D8204-5565-D00 50 47 HAM-09700BA0 54 89 NS-6150430-SP 24 38
BT-0800501-EBR 50 44 HAN-097000A0 54 91 NS-6620310-8P 10 2%
BT-1601001-20 50 37 EA-9500B01-00 2 41 HAO-11532000 45 15 NS-6680410-SP 12 4%
BT-1601001-Z0 50 46 EA-9500B01-00 4 72 HAG-91003000 36 36
BI111-232-000 40 26 EA-8500B01-00 6 20 MA-0116320-00 55 17 PF-0152030-A0 50 24
BI114-280-000 18 7 EA-9500B0G1-00 & 9 HC-1923007-52 46 23 PF-0551060-A0 55 4
Bi1144-771-000 40 27 EA-8500B01-00 16 40 MC-2005F07-00 6 43 PF-8020050-00 50 25
B1148-555-000 4 37 EA-9500B01-00 18 12 MDF-RX1600C0 46 5 PF-5020050-06 55 5
BI11565-771-006 50 28 EA-9500801-00 28 7 MBP-500B1000 6 45 PJ-0251000-02 50 20
B1307-155-0A0 20 18 EA-G500801-00 30 13 HBP-500B1002 46 24 PJ-0251000-03 55 6
Bi308-155-000 20 17 EA-9500B01-00 30 16 MTS-HJ100003 45 7 PJ-0325260-01 50 1
51401-380-000 56 13 EA-9500B01-00 30 28 H1603-371-000 40 14 PJ-3010605-03 50 17
B1505-227-T00-A 10 18 EA-9500801-00 30 31 ¥2010-110-000 44 11 PJ-30106800-01 50 35
BI505-227-004 54 10 EA-0500B01-00 32 14 H3801-476-000 42 16 PJ-3010852-01 50 15
B1516-552-000 16 21 EA-9500801-00 32 17 H4001-461-000 4 7 PJ-3040652-01 50 16
B1517-552-000 10 22 EA-9500B01-00 32 37 H4002-461-000 44 8 PJ-3080800-01 50 26
B1521-555-000 10 23 EA-8500B01-00 32 40 M4004-461-000 4 9 PJ-3080852-02 50 45
B1523-226-000 10 24 EA-9500B01-00 34 66 M4005-461-000 4 10 PJj-3090405-01 50 8
B1525-5682-006 48 11 EA-35500B01-00 44 6 M4006-461-000 4 5 PS-0300122-KF 14 7
B1525-582-000 48 23 EA-9500B01-00 55 18 H4007-351-000 44 12 P§-0300182-KF 32 25
315629-890-00C-A 4 38 EA-9500B02-00 4 60 M4008-351-000-A 44 13 P§-0300182-KF 32 48
B1551-586-000 54 6 E5168-172-000 4 30 M4009-351-000-A 44 14 P§-0400222-K0 6 57
B1608-555-0A0 12 40 E9567-319-000 44 36 M4011-351-000 44 16 P5-0800202-KH 2 39
B1609-804-A00 12 41 M4012-351-000 44 17 PV-0151220-00 55 3
B1609-804-B00 12 42 F1012-003-0A0 50 27 M4206-461-000 42 23 PV-1305390-00 50 14
B1605-804-C00 12 43 M6095-350-CAA 2 7 PV-1352070-0¢ 50 13
B160S-804-D00 12 44 GAK-33041000 10 28 M6095-350-CAF 2 9 PR-0505016-00 50 18
B1609-804-E00 12 45 GPR-01015000 2 36 H6096-350-CAF 2 10 PX-9500000-00 56 40
B1653-470-000 12 46 G1615-880-000 22 10 16096-350-CAL 2 8
B2508-704-000 22 9 G1615-880-000 22 11 M6097-350-CAA 2 16 RC-0150001-¥P 12 25
B2633-232-000 16 3 6098-350-CAA 2 21 RC-0330415-KFP 25 14
B3121-352-000 2 &3 HA-0005900-00 36 25 M6098-350-CAF 2 20 RC-0560711-KP 4 41
B3129-012-400 2 &4 HA-0005900-60 52 17 M6699-350-CAF 2 18 RE-0250000-K0 52 8
B3129-012-A00 56 23 HA-0042500-00 45 2 M6099-350-CAL 2 19 RE-0300000-K0 12 50
B3205-210-000 4 39 HD-0615300-00 18 13 M6100-350-CAA 2 15 RE-0300000-X¢ 25 23
B3212-761-000 4 40 HF-0013010-00 45 5 HM6801-471-0A0 6 19 RE-0320000-K0 36 6
B3214-047-000 4 52 HF-0078020-P0 45 6 M8002-430-000 34 34 RE-0400000-K0 24 40
B3319-704-L00 40 28 HE-0346100-60 4 71 H8523-476-AA0 8 19 RE-0500000-K0 4 4z
B3416-552-000 10 25 HK-0346100-60 16 39 M8523-476-AA0 16 8 RE-0500000-K0 10 30
B3416~555-000 10 26 HK-0346101-20 28 8 K8524-476-AA0 4 6 RE-0500000-K0 12 5]
B3431-581-000 10 27 HK-0346101-20 30 17 M8540-590-04A0 42 39 RE-0500000-K0 24 41
B3508-220-000 16 44 HK-0346101-20 30 32 M9017-580-0A0 45 20 RE-G600000-K0 10 31
B3518-280-000 34 53 HK-0346101-20 32 18 M9024-580-0A0 45 19 RE-0600000-K0 24 42
B3536-122-000 34 16 HK-0346101-20 32 41 #9034 -580-0A0 45 18 RE-0600000-K0 24 43
B4122-804-000 55 16 HK-0346400-0B 26 11 ¥9035-580-0A0 45 21 RE-1000000-K0 38 18
B9101-490-000 54 22 HK-0346400-0B 36 24 RE-1000000-K0 38 19
B9101-552-000 46 18 HK-0346400-0B 52 23 WH-3040520-SF 42 29 RE-1200000-K¢ 26 &8
B9102-057-000 46 19 HM-0004800-10 42 18 NM-5030001-SB 24 39 RO-0360802-00 20 22
B9121-012-0A0 46 20 HM-0008600-10 38 27 NH-6030001-SC 32 22 RO-0371801-00 6 63
HW-2003900-00 36 27 NM-65030001-SC 32 45 R0O-0371801-00 10 32
CM-2001000-01 44 34 HW-2003800-00 52 18 NK-6030001-SC 50 22 RO-0371801-00 34 6
CM-30061000-03 42 11 HW-5F185812-28 36 26 NH-6040000-SN 16 14 RO-0481901-00 20 23
CHM-3001000-03 44 26 HW-5F18S812-28 52 19 NKE-6040001-SN 8 29 RO-0481901-00 34 23
CH-3001004-01 42 10 HX-0014700-0C 42 45 NM-6040001-SN 32 23 R0O-0681901-00 20 35
CM-3001004-01 44 27 HX-0018800-0p 44 38 NM-6040001-SN 32 46 R0O-0801502-00 2 37
CH-3002000-01 2 35 HX-0022200-0A 44 40 NH-6050001-SE 39 13 R0-0922702-00 4 43
CH-3002000-01 4 13 HX-0022200-0B 42 13 NM-6050001-SE 39 17 R0O-0982401-00 34 27
CH-3002001-B1 4 156 HX-0028900-00 50 36 NM-6060001-SC 6 69 R0O-0982401-00 34 49
CH-3002001-B1 4 16 HX-0033700-0B 42 19 NM-6060001-SE 38 11 R0O-1331701-00 2 38
CH-3003000-03 16 48 HX-0033900-00 42 46 R¥-6080001-SC 42 25 RO-1331701-00 56 25
CH-3003000-03 26 12 HX-0040700-00 44 28 Ni-6080002-SC 45 8 RO-1721801-06 20 36
CH-3004006-01 42 12 HX-0041000-0A 44 35 KK-6160511-SE 39 18 RO-1952401-00 4 85
€Q-2020000-00 6 70 HX-0051000-00 45 16 NP-2103000-00 24 33 RO-1952401-00 34 28
€Q-2200000-00 34 55 HX-0061100-00 42 36 NS-6090310-SP 16 4
CS-1060081C-Sp 12 69 HX-0051100-00 44 41 NS-6090310-SP LY SB-1080019-00 6§ 3b
CS-100081C-Sp 22 18 HX-0057500-00 40 36 NS-6110310-SP 4 b55b SB-1200008-00 6 21
CS-1000811-Sp 1270 HX-0057500-00 54 85 NS-6110310-SP 36 29 SB-1200009-00 6 22
CS-1470710-SH 12 47 HX-0059400-00 42 47 NS-6110310-SP 36 37 SB-3100010-00 22 12
NS-6110310-SP 52 12 SD-0600271-SP 36 38
D1501-583-H00 54 8 J1066-000-008 46 21 NS-6110350-SP 2 33 SD-0600291-TF 24 44
D1502-583-H00 54 9 NS-6110350-SP 26 14 SD-0600321-SP 12 52

- 59 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_ RO % B2 N0 % H NO LEES H_ N
SD-0600341-TF 10 33 SK-8040802-TP 44 3 $5-4150915-SP 24 50 SS-8110410-TP 47 17
SD-060045Z-TP 26 15 SK-8050602-TP 16 21 $8-4150915-SP 26 17 SS-8110422-TP 27 4
SD-0630276-SP 10 34 SK-8050612-TP 8§ 27 $8-4151215-SP 16 42 SS-8110422-TP 27 6
SD-0630301-SP 10 35 SK-8050612-TP 16 30 §S-5110710-SP 12 58 SS-8110422-TP 54 42
SD-0630371-SP 10 36 SK-8050612-TP 18 9 $S-5110710-SP 54 90 SS-8110422-TP 54 55
SD-0640751-SP Z 40 | SM-8050612-TP 25 15 $3-6060210-SP 4 12 S§-8110510-SP 47 19
SD-0650321-TP 36 30 | SM-8060612-TP 18 4 SS8-6090420-SP 54 18 SS-8110520-TP 12 71
SD-0650321-TP 52 4 SM-8060812-TP 6 13 §5-6090520-SP 4 44 SS-8110520-TP 20 25
SD-0720331-SP 38 20 SK-8060812-TP 6 27 58-6090540-SP 2 69 SS-8110520-TP 54 43
SB-0791503-SP 24 45 | SM-8060812-TP 6 28 §8-6090540-SP 52 25 SS-8110750-SP 2 91
SD-0900701-TP 12 53 SK-8060812-TP 6 31 §8-6090620-TP 4 57 SS-8110750-SP 22 14
SD-0951501-SP 26 16 SM-8060812-TP 14 23 §5-6090810-SP 48 12 SS-8111251-SP 4 59
SK-3412006-8C 50 29 SM-8060812-TP 18 19 85-6090810-SP 48 24 SS-8111251-SP 20 37
SK-3412000-SC 50 33 SH-8060812-TP 22 16 58-6110610-TP 2 89 SS-8120740-SP 6 58
SK-3412001-SE 55 13 SH-8061212-TP 6 65 58-6110820-TP 25 13 SS-8150510-TP 10 39
SK-3512001-SE 45 14 SM-8063012-TR 38 10 58-6111040-SP 36 35 S§-8151230-SP 6 64
SL-4030581-SC 16 20 SM-9041050-SC 42 50 88-6121030-SK 4 58 SS-8151230-8P 27 5
SL-4030631-8C 36 32 SM-9061203-SE 38 37 55-6121030-SK 40 29 SS-8151230-SP 27 8
SL-4030631-SC 52 3 SM-9061853-SR 38 21 §S-6121610-SP 14 17 SS-8151720-8P 16 40
SL-4030641-SE 52 22 SM-9061863-SR 38 22 5S-6121610-SP 18 22 S$5-8660610-TP 6 32
SL-4030891-SC 50 21 SM-9062053-SR 38 7 55-6121840-SP 14 24 S$5-8660612-TP 12 18
SL-4033091-SC 42 42 SQ-1150451-MZ 34 42 S5-6121860-SP 14 25 S5-8660810-TP 12 64
SL-40406%1-SC 40 23 S8-1090610-SP 24 30 55-6121860-SP 14 27 SS-8660810-TP 20 19
SL-4040881-SC 6 11 SS-1090510-SP 54 17 58-6121860-Sp 18 16 SS-8660810-TP 20 26
SL-4040881-SC 6 12 SS5-1090930-SP 6 26 $8-6580752-TP 2 70 SS-8660810-TP 20 27
SL-4040881-SC 6 23 S8-1110821-TP 14 28 58-6580752-TP 12 59 S§5-8660810-TP 22 15
SL-4040881-SC 42 14 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 $S-6620730-SP 56 27 SS-8680730-SP 6 30
SL-4040881-SC 42 28 | SS-1110840-SP 4 86 $5-6660710-TP 22 13 ST-4030851-SN 40 19
SL-4040881-SC 42 48 S§-1151310-TP 8 35 SS-6660710-TP 22 19 ST-4040821-SS 4 91
SL-4040881-SC 44 19 SS-2090710-TP 2 43 §5-7060316-SP 6 48 SV-4030601-SR 44 15
SL-4040891-SC 16 6 SS-2090810-SP 4 17 §8-7060310-SP 24 31 SV-4030802-SN 40 15
SL-4040891-SC 16 10 | SS-2080810-SP 4 18 §8-7060310-SP 24 32 SV-4030802-SN 40 17
SL-4040891-SC 16 17 S8-2110920-Tp 24 47 5S-7080410-SP 2 53 SV-4031001-SN 40 20
SL-4040881-SC 42 28 S8-2111010-TP 24 48 §5-7080520-SP 6 47 SvV-4032502-SN 40 21
SL-4040851-SC 42 27 | SS-3090520-SP 36 13 §8-7090410-SP 4 87
SL-4040891-SC 42 31 S§-4060310-SP 56 11 §S-7090610-SP 24 29 TA-0180401-M0 20 32
SL-4040881-SC 42 41 S5-4080620-TP 12 54 §S-7090616-SP 24 5l TA-0340201-R0 g 31
SL-4040891-SC 42 43 SS-4110615-SP 28 6§ §5-7090710-SP 54 19 TA-0750404-R0 34 65
SL-4040881-SC 44 32 §§-4110615-SP 30 15 §5-7090910-SP b4 7 TA-0800504-R0 2 56
SL-40408%1-SC 44 37 SS-4110515-8p 30 29 S5-7090910-TP 6 46 TA-0850604-R0O 20 38
SL-4041091-SE 44 31 SS-4110615-SP 32 16 SS-7090910-TP 10 37 TA-0850604-R0 34 44
SL-4041681-SF 44 20 SS-4110516-SP 32 38 $8-7091410-SP 4 45 TA-1250406-R0 2 57
SL-4042081-S8C 44 30 S§8-41106156-SP 34 29 S8-7110510-SP 8 20 TA-1250406-R0 2 b8
SL-4044091-SE 42 30 | SS-4110615-SP 34 32 S5-7110540-SP 4 88 TA-1250406-R0 18 15
SL-4051091-SC 4 26 S§-4110715-SP 50 32 §§-7110730-SP 8§ 26 TA-1250705-R0 2 86
SL-4051081-SC 34 50 S§-4110715-SP 55 12 $8-7110740-TP 25 6
SL-4850891-SC  5¢ 19 SS8-41108156-SP 34 30 $8-7110740-TP 26 9 WP-0320500-SC 54 27
SL-6051092-TN 18 11 SS5-4110915-SP 2 44 S§-7110740-TP 30 14 WP-0330500-0E 2 71
SL-6052092-TN 6 40 S§S-4110915-SP 2 68 58-7110740-TP 30 30 WP-0371016-Sp 36 12
SL-6052092-TN 34 12 SS-4110815-SP 20 24 SS-7110740-TP 32 156 WP-0430801-SC 42 52
SL-605259Z-TN 2 27 SS-4110916-SP 24 48 88-7110740-TP 32 39 WP-0450801-Sb 55 15
SL-6052592-TN 6 24 SS-4111215-SP 55 14 §8-7110840-Sp 50 7 WP-0460556-SD 16 5
SK-1044050-SM 38 28 SS-4111415-SP 34 33 $8-7110840-SP 50 31 WP-0460556-SD 34 10
SK-4021201-SC 4 73 SS-4120615-SP 2 47 58-7110910-TP 6 49 WP-0480856-SP 25 16
SKM-4021201-SC 16 41 S5-4120615-SP 4 19 $S-7110910-TP 6 50 WP-0482016-SZ 8 28
SH-4030501-SN 4 4% SS-4120615-SP 4 20 S8-7110910-TP 12 60 WP-0500916-SD 25 17
SK-4030601-SC 40 18 S§-4120615-SP 4 21 $8-7110910-TP 12 61 WP-0501016-SD 2 59
SH-4030601-SN 36 31 SS-4120615-SP 4 63 S8-7111110-TP 10 38 WP-0520656-SA 8§ 10
SH-4030655-SP & 22 S§-4120615-SP 16 45 S5S-7111810-TP 16 31 WP-0621016-SH 24 52
SH-40308G1-SF 44 18 SS-4120615-SP 34 7 858-7121410-TP 8 21 WP-0650876-SD 38 23
SM-4032001-SC 40 16 SS-4120615-SP 36 39 5S-7121410-TP 12 15 WP-0651056-SD 2 60
SM-40406C1-SC 24 46 S§-4120915-SP 4 74 8§5-7121410-TP 12 62 WP-0720516-SD 6 68
SK-4040601-SC 38 29 SS-4120915-SP 12 55 58-7121410-TP 12 63 WP-0740516-SP 10 41
SH-4051255-SP & 23 S5-4120915-SP 47 10 $§-7121410-TP 14 12 WP-0841601-SC 42 22
SH-4051405-SE 39 12 S5-4121015-SP 2 46 $8-7121410-TP 14 26 WP-0841601-SC 42 24
SK-4051655-SP 16 22 $S-4121015-SP 2 48 §5-7121410-TP 25 12 WP-0841601-SC 45 13
SH-4860801-SN & 24 SS-4121015-Sp 2 49 85-7121410-TP 25 21 WP-0852086-SC 45 9
SH-4860801-S8 16 9 $S-4121015-SP 4 22 $8-7150740-SP 8 37 WP-1651616-SD 14 29
SM-6030662-TP 54 25 SS-4121015-SPp 4 23 38-7160740-SP 40 30 WP-1702600-S0 39 19
SM-6041002-TP 8 26 SS-4121015-SP 32 24 SS-7681650-TP 6 29 WP-1703001-SC 26 10
SK-6041402-TP & 33 SS-4121015-SP 32 47 88-7740740-SP 34 43 WS-0270002-KN 24 34
SK-6041602-TP 16 13 SS-4121215-SP 8 36 55-8080310-TP 52 21 WS-0310002-KR 36 33
SH-6042502-TP 16 12 SS8-4121615-SP 34 31 55-8080410-TP 56 12 WS-0310702-KS 54 26
SH-6061610-SC 39 6 SS-4150915-SP 2 50 5S-8090670-SP 2 85 WS-0410002-KN 42 51
SH-6083002-TN 42 20 SS-4150915-Sp 12 56 58-8090670-SP 8§ 30 WS-0510002-KN 39 16
SK-6084002-TN 45 11 S$S-4150915-SP 12 57 8S-8090670-SP 56 24 WS-0510002-KP 2 61

—- 60 -




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__NO e H__NO BE B __No =& H N
W5-0820002-KR 42 21 137-47308 2 32 225-56609 54 14 229-34608 38 36
WS-0820002-KR 45 10 141-01208 38 30 225-56708 54 15 229-44508 36 26
WS-0820002-KR 45 12 178-45009 44 29 225-56807 b4 16 225-43002 24 7
W5-1643202-KR 39 20 198-60903 54 71 225-56906 24 17 229-49101 24 8
Wr-0430002-XE 40 22 168-010060 54 T2 225-57458 24 18 228-55900 52 13
WI-0530002-KS 40 31 198-01109 54 74 225-57557 24 21 229-55007 52 14
WZ-0641510-KP 2 62 198-01208 54 75 225-57706 24 22 228-56106 52 6
168-01307 54 73 225-57805 24 23 229-58205 52 10

100-00206 2 31 198-01406 54 76 225-57904 24 24 225-56808 52 26
106-01709 2 30 188-01505 54 77 225-58001 24 27 228-56908 LY
100-06005 2 74 198-01604 b4 78 225-58100 24 28 229-57104 52 16
160-06005 56 26 225-58158 24 26 229-57203 52 28
106-08753 6 25 225-01605 2 54 225-58209 24 25 229-58003 46 8
160-22010 10 16 225-01704 2 34 225-58308 24 19 229-58052 46 6
100-25906 25 1 225-02108 2 5] 225-58407 24 20 229-58300 4 76
100-25908 46 16 225-02504 4 77 225-61708 36 14 229-58458 46 4
100-25808 54 28 225-02702 4 78 225-61757 36 1 235-00978 z 1
100-26110 12 34 225-03353 54 45 225-61807 36 3 235-01356 25 8
100-26201 12 35 225-03508 4 27 225-61856 36 2 235-01604 25 11
100-26508 54 70 225-03508 46 22 225-61906 36 9 235-01703 25 10
100-27100 12 68 225-03908 54 29 225-61955 36 7 235-01802 26 4
100-27308 12 38 225-04104 4 82 225-62102 36 16 235-01901 25 2
100-29619 1239 225-05705 6 17 225-62201 36 20 235-02958 b4 BT
1006-33009 54 38 225-06208 & 16 225-80369 10 42 235-03006 54 &1
100-33009 b4 5] 225-07305 6 42 225-80864 10 13 235-03154 10 14
100-33108 54 40 225-07404 6 39 225-81508 12 24 235-03162 16 15
100-33108 54 53 225-07701 6 38 225-82407 4 7 235-03303 54 82
100-55051 10 1l 225-07701 b4 44 225-84965 10 12 235-03402 26 16
100-56109 48 10 225-19706 54 69 225-86705 54 2 235-03501 54 37
100-61554 54 88 225-24201 54 179 225-91564 b4 86 235-03501 54 50
100-64004 54 87 225-24805 54 80 225-96704 20 15 235-03659 54 5§
101-62600 38 4 225-25059 54 30 225-96704 46 1 235-03709 54 58
102-08601 36 4 225-25257 b4 33 228-88002 12 26 235-03808 54 58
102-08760 36 11 225-25406 54 24 228-90008 20 40 235-03507 54 60
102-08358 36 8 225-25455 b4 23 229-01805 4 8 235-04004 b4 62
116-01609 4 11 225-25752 54 34 228-01805 40 25 235-04103 54 63
110-15906 20 20 225-258717 20 14 229-0260% 4 83 235-04301 54 64
110-40854 24 6 225-25819 54 36 229-074086 16 19 235-04400 54 65
110-43601 4 84 225-25919 b4 49 229-07604 10 10 235-04657 54 686
110-45408 56 10 225-25968 b4 35 228-07703 10 20 235-22550 54 46
110-47107 38 3 225-26008 b4 4] 229-07802 16 9 235-23004 54 47
119-50705 18 5 225-26008 54 54 229-10509 12 14 235-23152 54 48
110-71309 14 20 225-262086 54 39 226-13107 26 5 235-23202 54 52
110-72402 4 b4 225-26206 54 81 228-13206 26 3 235-26205 2 2
110-72709 36 23 225-26578 54 32 225-16506 20 21 235-26403 2 4
119-93606 4 53 225-26677 54 31 228-19203 24 53 235-26601 4 2
111-00500 14 2] 225-28509 2 17 228-20409 2 90 235-26700 4 3
111-00500 18 17 225-28509 56 17 229-21407 2 78 235-26803 4 4
111-10301 36 17 225-28764 2 6 229-21407 b6 18 235-27203 4 5
111-10301 52 15 225-28764 56 4 229-26000 46 7 235-27401 2 52
111-10400 36 18 225-29002 2 65 229-26208 46 9 235-27500 4 29
111-10509 36 19 225-29101 2 686 229-26356 46 10 235-27559 4 28
111-16707 36 21 225-29200 2 67 229-26505 46 11 235-27906 6 1
111-10806 36 22 225-29473 4 51 229-30309% 39 14 235-28003 6 3
111-108086 52 11 225-29481 4 50 229-30358 39 1 235-28102 6 4
111-11804 36 34 225-35801 b4 1 229-30408 39 10 235-28201 6 10
111-12000 36 28 225-35900 54 3 229-30507 39 9 235-28250 6 5
111-62104 54 21 225-36403 54 4 229-30705 39 7 235-28359 6 6
112-14806 25 9 225-36502 4 75 229-30804 3 5 235-28458 6 7
113-02700 14 22 225-36502 b4 5 228-30903 39 4 235-28508 4 47
113-14408 26 13 225-37658 4 31 229-31000 39 3 235-28557 4 46
114-22706 52 30 225-38151 4 32 228-31109 39 2 235-28607 4 48
114-25451 52 32 225-38409 4 36 229-31208 3% 15 235-28706 6 34
114-25907 52 2 225-47806 48 22 229-31307 39 11 235-28755 6 33
114-27705 50 10 225-52905 32 20 228-31406 3% 8 235-28805 6 36
114-28505 50 6 225-52905 32 43 229-32404 38 6 235-29100 6 52
114-28802 50 34 225-54505 24 9 229-32453 38 5 235-29159 6 b1
114-29008 50 5 225-54802 24 12 229-32800 46 17 235-29209 6 53
114-298107 52 29 225-54901 24 13 229-33006 46 2 235-28308 6 54
114-29305 50 2 225-55304 24 14 229-33105 46 3 235-29407 6 56
114-34206 48 8 225-555651 24 15 229-33204 46 4 235-25506 6 55
114-34206 48 20 225-55858 24 16 229-34202 38 32 235-30009 8 2
118-34207 4 90 225-56054 54 11 229-34251 38 31 235-30702 8 15
118-46805 18 3 225-56153 54 20 229-34301 38 33 235-30801 8§ 16
137-05603 32 19 225-56302 54 12 229-34400 38 34 235-30800 8§ 34
137-05603 32 42 225-56450 54 13 229-34509 38 35 235-31007 8 17

—-61-—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

E B N aE H __NO S H__NO mE H N
235-31114 6 60 | 235-42103 24 3 236-30007 34 35 400-03529 52 7
235-31304 16 1 2356-42202 24 4 236-30007 34 36 400-03530 52 31
236-31403 16 2 235-42301 24 10 236-30007 34 37 400-03534 52 1
235-31502 16 3 235-42418 24 36 236-30007 34 39 400-03536 50 3
235-32005 12 20 | 235-42509 26 1 236-30007 34 47 400-03537 50 4
235-32203 12 10 | 235-42707 26 6 236-30007 34 48 400-03538 50 9
235-32302 12 8§ | 235-42806 26 4 236-30007 34 54 400-03539 52 24
235-32401 12 9 235-44109 8 4 236-30007 34 58 400-03540 52 27
235-32500 12 1 235-44109 16 24 236-30007 34 64 400-03542 48 1
235-32609 12 b | 235-44208 8 5 236-30106 34 8 400-03543 48 2
235-32708 12 19 235-44208 16 25 236-30106 34 40 400-03543 48 14
235-32807 12 6 235-44307 8 & 236-30106 34 59 400-03544 48 3
235-32906 1z 3 235-44307 16 25 236-30205 34 26 400-03545 48 4
235-33003 12 4 | 235-44802 8§ 7 236-30452 34 57 400-03545 48 15
235-33408 14 3 235-44802 16 27 236-30601 34 62 400-03546 48 6
235-33607 14 19 235-44901 6 44 236-30650 34 61 400-03547 48 b
235-33706 4 1 235-45007 14 32 236-31104 26 5 400-03549 48 13
2356-33805 4 2 235-45106 25 18 236-31708 30 9 400-03550 48 16
235-33904 14 4 235-45304 12 66 236-31708 30 24 400-03551 48 18
235-34019 14 6 235-45403 267 236-31708 32 10 400-03552 48 17
235-34208 14 11 235-47557 2 76 236-31708 32 33 400-03553 48 17
235-34258 14 10 | 235-47557 56 16 236-31807 30 10 400-03553 48 19
235-34308 14 9 235-56004 47 2 236-31807 30 25 400-03554 48 9
235-34407 14 8 | 235-56053 47 1 236-31807 32 11 400-03554 48 21
235-34506 14 30 235-56103 47 5 236-31807 32 34 400-03560 50 23
235-34902 54 68 235-56202 47 4 236-31906 30 11 400-03562 50 11
235-34951 b4 67 235-56301 47 3 236-31906 30 26 400-03564 50 30
235-35107 20 1 235-57051 47 16 236-31906 32 12 400-03565 50 12
235-35255 47 18 | 235-57101 47 156 236-31906 32 35 400-03567 20 5
235-35602 20 3 235-57259 47 9 236-32102 30 12 400-03570 28 2
235-35701 22 6 235-58000 47 12 236-32102 30 27 400-03570 30 2
235-36065 22 3 235-58109 47 6 236-32102 32 13 400-03570 30 19
235-36105 22 4 235-58208 47 11 236-32102 32 36 400-03570 32 3
235-36253 22 b | 235-58406 12 37 236-36053 4 33 400-03570 32 28
235-36303 20 6 | 235-58406 25 20 236-36202 4 34 400-03571 32 26
235-36402 20 7 235-58406 47 13 236-36301 4 35 400-03572 32 1
235-36501 200 8 235-59909 25 22 236-38109 4 66 400-03573 30 18
235-36600 2009 236-00604 2 26 236-38109 16 34 400-03573 32 27
235-36709 20 10 236-01305 2 28 236-38208 4 67 400-03574 30 1
235-36808 20 11 236-04200 6 15 236-38208 16 35 400-03574 32 2
235-36907 227 236-04309 6 14 236-38307 4 68 400-03575 28 4
235-37103 22 8 |} 236-04705 4 89 236-38307 16 36 400-03575 30 4
235-37202 20 28 | 236-04804 6 9 236-38406 4 69 400-03575 30 21
235-37665 2 79 | 236-05009 6 8 236-38406 16 37 400-03575 32 5
235-37665 56 19 236-09001 10 6 236-39107 38 9 400-03575 32 30
235-37756 2 80 | 236-09209 i0 5 236-39206 38 12 400-03576 30 20
235-37756 56 20 | 236-12609 1227 236-39305 38 13 400-03576 32 29
235-37814 2 81 236-12807 12 28 236-39404 38 14 400-03577 30 3
235-38308 2 75 | 236-12906 12 29 236-39503 38 15 400-03577 32 4
235-38309 56 15 |} 236-13102 12 30 236-39602 4 25 400-03578 28 5
235-38457 27 1 236-13607 14 13 236-39602 38 16 400-03578 30 5
235-38606 27 3 | 236-13607 18 18 236-39701 46 12 400-03578 30 22
235-38705 27 7 236-13706 14 14 236-40006 46 15 400-03578 32 6
235-38903 20 39 236-13805 14 15 262-30409 4 14 400-03578 32 31
235-393156 34 3 236-13805 18 20 262-34005 46 13 400-03579 30 6
235-39372 34 2 236-13953 14 16 263-00103 4 9 400-03579 32 7
235-39414 34 4 236-13953 18 21 263-00509 12 32 400-03580 30 7
235-395056 34 52 236-16709 12 33 263-02000 14 33 400-03580 32 8
235-39562 34 5l 236-26005 2 82 263-02901 10 17 400-03581 30 8
235-39703 34 21 236-26005 56 22 263-03008 12 36 400-03581 30 23
235-39901 4 62 236-28357 34 17 263-03206 12 67 400-03581 32 9
235-40008 34 14 236-28704 34 18 263-05102 2 45 400-03581 32 32
235-40057 34 13 | 236-28803 20 41 263-05300 2 93 400-03582 28 1
235-40107 34 22 236-28902 20 33 263-05409 2 92 400-03583 28 3
235-40305 34 11 236-29009 20 34 263-07850 10 8 400-03586 2 3
235-40503 34 45 | 236-29108 4 61 263-08007 10 7 400-03587 4 24
235-40552 34 41 236-29306 34 19 263-12504 4 8l 400-03588 2 55
235-41303 4 65 236-29306 34 56 263-14757 4 10 400-03590 20 2
235-41303 16 33 236-29306 34 63 293-42409 46 14 400-03592 20 4
235-41352 4 64 236-29405 34 20 400-03598 20 13
235-41352 16 32 | 236-29405 34 60 400-00046 42 3 400-03599 20 12
235-41451 4 70 | 236-29801 34 5 400-00056 42 2 400-03601 10 4
235-41451 16 38 236-29801 34 25 400-00343 34 24 400-03603 38 1
235-41709 22 17 236-29801 34 38 400-00344 34 9 400-03604 38 2
235-41808 24 5 | 236-29900 2 29 400-03451 42 15 400-03605 38 24
235-42053 24 2 236-30007 34 15 400-03528 52 20 400-03606 38 8

- 62 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF P RTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H_ N0 & H N i 5 NO i "5 N

400-03607 38 256 | 400-10272 14 5 400-25766 56 10
400-03609 47 7 | 400-10273 14 31 400-25767 56 8
400-03610 47 8 | 400-10276 12 23 400-25768 56 7
400-03618 6 66 400-10277 6 37 400-25769 56 6
400-03623 2 13 400-10278 8§ 3 400-25913 56 14
400-03624 2 14 | 400-10280 26 18 400-25915 56 21
400-03625 2 11 400-10282 20 29 400-25920 56 1
400-03626 2 12 | 400-10290 24 1 400-25923 56 28
400-03627 2 17 400-10295 24 11

400-03629 4 1 400-10296 6 62

400-03633 2 72 400-10297 6 61

400-03634 2 73 400-10298 8§ 32

400-03651 32 21 400-10307 26 2

400-03651 32 44 400-10311 12 2

400-03653 36 15 | 400-10312 12 65

400-05390 45 1 400-10313 12 11

400-05404 42 40 | 400-10314 22 2

400-05841 40 5 | 400-10315 6 59

400-05842 40 6 400-10316 22 1

400-05843 40 10 | 400-10318 12 7

400-05844 40 7 | 400-10321 27 2

400-05845 40 8 | 400-10322 6 67

400-05846 40 9 400-10324 6 2

400-05847 40 12 | 400-11123 2 5

400-05848 40 11 400-11345 4 1

400-05851 40 1 400-11424 20 42

400-05861 40 32 § 400-11831 16 1

400-05900 40 3 | 400-11832 16 2

400-05901 40 33 400-11833 16 23

400-05902 40 4 | 400-11836 16 18

400-05903 40 24 | 400-11837 16 29

400-05951 42 1 400-11838 16 28

400-05975 44 21 400-11839 16 7

400-05976 44 22 | 400-11840 16 19

400-05977 44 33 | 400-11841 16 46

400-05979 42 4 | 400-11842 16 47

400-05980 44 2 | 400-11843 16 15

400-05981 44 4 | 400-11844 18 8

400-05985 42 33 400-11846 18 10

400-05986 42 34 | 400-11847 18 1

400-05987 42 32 400-11848 18 2

400-05988 45 17 400-11849 18 6

400-05990 44 23 | 400-11850 12 72

400-05991 44 25 | 400-12697 42 7

400-05992 44 24 | 400-12698 42 8

400-06000 42 5 | 400-13864 42 44

400-06001 42 6 400-13881 42 43

400-06002 44 39 | 400-15494 6 41

400-06003 42 37 | 400-15544 42 38

400-06010 45 3 | 400-15548 42 9

400-06012 4 79 | 400-16039 18 14

400-06013 4 80 | 400-16408 54 92

400-06021 44 1 400-16435 42 17

400-06323 46 25 | 400-16451 42 35

400-08118 8 14 | 400-16689 40 2

400-08119 8§ 11 400-16692 40 35

400-08120 8 12 | 400-17095 54 84

400-08121 8 13 | 400-17098 16 43

400-08168 40 37 | 400-17100 2 22

400-08168 54 83 | 400-17101 2 23

400-08169 8 8 400-17102 2 24

400-08328 40 34 | 400-17103 2 25

400-08370 8 1 400-18430 12 73

400-08596 26 3 | 400-22407 2 63

400-08934 2 87 | 400-22407 16 16

400-08935 2 88 | 400-22407 34 46

400-10261 20 30 | 400-23286 4 56

400-10262 20 31 400-23431 5, 1

400-10263 12 21 400-23432 55 2

400-10264 12 22 | 400-23433 55 7

400-10264 25 19 | 400-23434 5, 8

400-10264 47 14 | 400-23435 5, 9

400-10268 12 12 400-25762 56 2

400-10269 1213 400-25763 56 3

400-10270 12 16 | 400-25764 56 5

400-10271 12 17 | 400-25765 56 9

- 63 —




MEMO

- 64 —




- 65 ~







IJ..I K.' JUKI st

EELERD, ZERE
JUED CORPORATIONMN Tor order or for further

imfarmakian,
pleasa coniacy

Copyright (£ 8958 204 JUK COBE EIai-Y U roRETADE SRR CERTANSA Y BT,

#ﬂﬁﬂlthn’rrﬂ. HEFesk # Tha descripion covensd in ihis pars B is sebject Lo change Tor imgegamment of T Gommaciy withoul notica.,
ERLLET, Eomd—wya b, 0eTH RECRREHTER L ADT T,

% This rts 1l B edlled In apcondancs with the prosuc) soechicalions as.ol July 2004,

AN rigits pidsiree theoughout tha woeo,

Printed in Japan




